EXHIBIT B

CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: 8/7/2007

Contract/Lease Control #: L07-0302-EM14-24

Bid #: N/A Contract/Lease Type: EXPENDITURE
Award To/Lessee: M/A-COM, INC.

Lessor:

Effective Date: 7/17/2007 $84,000.00

Term: EXPIRES 7/30/2021

Description of Contract/Lease: RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
Department Manager:  PUBLIC SAFETY

Department Monitor: D. VILLANI

Monitor's Telephone #: 651-7150

Monitor's FAX #: 651-8082

Date Closed:



http:84,000.00

337400
337401
337402
337403
337404
337405
337406
337407
337408
337409
337410
337411
337412
337413
337414
337415
337416
337417
337418
337419
337420
337421
337422
337423
337424
337425
337427
337428
337429
337430
337431
337432
337434
337435

XC-OKOQ5P
XC-OKO6P
XC-OKO7P
XC-OKO8P
XC-OKO9pP
XC-OK10P
XC-OK11P
XC-OK12P
XC-0K13P
XC-0K14p
XC-OK15P
XC-OK16P
XC-OK17P
XC-OK18P
XC-OK15P
XC-OK20P
XC-OK21P
XC-0K22pP
XC-OK23P
XC-OK24P
XC-OK25P
XC-OK26P
XC-0K27P
KC-OK28P
XC-OK28P
AC-OK30P
KC-OK32P
XC-0K33P
XC-OK34p
XC-OK35P
XC-OK36P
XC-OK37P
XC-OKO4N
XC-OKOZM

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Mobile

Mobile

Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okatoosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOQS/#
OKALOOS?
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALDOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALDQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALGOS/
OKALOOS
OKALOQS/
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS#
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/

9171920
9171924
9171936
9171937
9171938
9171939
9171940
9171941
9171942
09171943
9171944
9171945
0171946
01715947
8171966
91715967
5171968
9171969
9171970
9171971
9171972
9171973
9171974
9171975
9171976
9171977
9171979
9171380
9171981
9171982
9171983
9171984
9131252
9131253

OKAL=M2-P
OKAL=M21-P
OKAL=MOWT
OKAL=M2-1P
OKAL=M21-1P
OKAL=BEASLEY
OKAL=M4-P
OKAL=MBSRES1
OKAL=M5-P
OKAL=M5-1 P
OKAL=M6-P
OKAL=M6-1P
OKAL=M1-P
OKAL=MS- P
OKAL=MBSRES2
OKAL=MC7-P
OKAL=CWPSP1
OKAL=M7-1P
OKAL=MS-1P
OKAL=M10-1P
OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M1-2 P
OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=MBS5-P
OKAL=M10-P
OKAL=M8-1 P
OKAL=MC3-P
OKAL=MC4-P
OKAL=EMS55P10
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=COMM1P
OKAL=EDIS-P
OKAL=EM1-M
OKAL=EM12-M

Medic 1-1
Medic 1-2
Medic 2-2
Medic 2-1
Medic 3-2
Medic 3-1
Medic 4-2
Medic 4-1
med 5-2
Med 5-1
Medic 6-1
Medic 6-2
Medic 7-1
Medic 7-2
med 8-1
med 8-2
Medic 9-2
Medic 9-1
MED 10-2
MED 10-1
Medic 7
Medic 21-2
MED 22-1
MED 22-2
MED 23-1
MED 23-2
Daryle Welborn
Mike Smith

EMS LT

Sylvia Wolmack
Dispatch

Randy McDaniel
Ken Wolfe

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07

06-21-11 Chg alais to M3-P

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

10-26-12 Email MHF

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

11-03-11 PER DRD

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

LEASE # L07-0302-PS
HARRIS CORPORATION {(FORMERLY M/A-COM)
RADIO COMMUNICATION

EXPIRES: 07/30/2021

1/16/08 Reprogrammed by Wms Comm

8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07
9-14-07
8-21-07

PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
EML DLK

PER DLK DRR




337436
337438
337440
337441
337442
337443
337444
337445
3374596
337497
337498
337499
337500
337501
337502
337503
337504
337505
337506
337507
337508
337521
337523
337555
337557
337558
337559
337560
337656
337658
337741
337787
337788
337789

XC-OKO03N
XC-0OK03D
XC-OKO5D
XC-0OK06D
XC-OKO7D
XC-OKO08D
XC-OK09D
XC-OK10D
XC-0OK17N
XC-OK16N
XC-OK15N
XC-OK14MN
XC-OK13N
XC-OK12MN
XC-OK11M
XC-OK10M
XC-OKOSM
XC-OKO8iN
XC-OKO7M
XC-OKO6M
XC-OKO5M
XC-0K209
XC-0K208
XC-0K207
XC-0K211
XC-0K212
XC-0K213
XC-0K214
XC-OKA80
XC-OK482
XC-0K565
XC-OKe11
XC-OK612
XC-OK613

Mobile
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Mobiie
Mabile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mabile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Portable
Portable
Mobile
Portable
Portable
Portable

QOkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Qkaloosa
Okaloosa
Olaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloasa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS/
OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQS!
OKALOOS/
OKALOOQS#A
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALQOS/

OKALOOS/ A4011E037492

OKALOOS/

OKALOOS/ A4011E037572

OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS!

9131300
9130805
9131289
9131290
9130803
9130145
9131288
9133222
9137744
9137742
9137796
9137743
9137798
9137868
9137797
9137873

9137745

9137874
9199333
9215283
09215285
9215537

OKALOOSA EMS

OKALOOS/
OKALDOS#
OKALOQS#

OKALOOS/ A4012100: DPS - EMS
OKALOOS/ A4012100¢ DPS - EMS
OKALOQS/ A4011E03E DPS - EMS

9214873
9214874
9214875

OKAL=P51-M

OKAL=NOMC
OKAL=FWMC
OKAIL=TCH

OKAL=MS-M
OKAL=M25-M
OKAL=M1-M
OKAL=M7-M
OKAL=M25-M
OKAL=M22-M
OKAL=M5-M
OKAL=M21-M
OKAL=M26-M
OKAL=M27-M
OKAL=M24-M
OKAL=M26-M
OKAL=MC-M
OKAL=MC1 M
OKAL=EMSSP4
OKAL=COMM1 M
OKAL=EMS LT
OKAL=MEDCMM
OKAL=M4-M
OKAL=M11-M

OKALOOS/ A4012100¢ BPS - EMS OKAL=M7-P
OKALOOS/ A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M22-1P
OKALOOS/ A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MC8-P

Dino Vallani

M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
Medic2 M7100
M7100
M7100
Medic 21 M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
P7300
P7300
M7300
P7300
P7300
P7300

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML.
070215 DEL

3-11-08 FAX BW

FAX BW

3-11-08 FAX BW

070215 DEL

3-11-08 FAX BW

3-11-08 FAX BW

11-03-11 per DRD

DEL

3-11-08 FAX BW
06-19-14 KSB from M7-M to M24-M
3-11-08

FAX BW

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW

BC BW

BC BW

04/04/2011 BC BW
04/04/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW
3-27-15 PER DUNLAP




337790 XC-OK614 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC6-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW

337791 XC-OK615 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M2-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337792 XC-OK616 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC1-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337793 XC-OK617 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS-EMS OKAL=MG-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337794 XC-OK618 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS#A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M21-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337795 XC-OK619 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004C94 OKAL=M1-2P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337796 XC-OK620 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M7-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337797 XC-OK621 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M3-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337798 XC-OK622 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M9-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337799 XC-OK623 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M6-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337800 XC-OK&624 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSE A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M3-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC 8W
337801 XC-OK625 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337802 XC-OK626 Portable 3rd Party OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS QKAL=M4-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337803 XC-OK627 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M8-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337804 XC-OK628 Portable 3rd Party OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP4 P7300 03-29-31 Reband CWatkins EML
337805 XC-OK629 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC7-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337806 XC-OK630 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQOS/ A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M8-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337807 XC-OK631 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS QKAL=M5-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337808 XC-OK632 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A40121004F70 OKAL=M1-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337809 XC-OK633 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP1 P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337810 XC-OK634 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M11-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337811 XC-OK635 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS-EMS OKAL=MC4-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337812 XC-OK636 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS-EMS OKAL=MC3-P £7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337813 XC-OK637 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS-EMS OKAL=M11-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337814 XC-OK638 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP3 P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337815 XC-OK639 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC5-P P7300 3-27-15 PER DUNLAP
337816 XC-OK640 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP2 P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337817 XC-OK641 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337818 XC-OK642 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004FA3 OKAL=M2-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337819 XC-OK643 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M5-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337820 XC-OK644 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M21-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337821 XC-OK645 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MA4-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW
337822 XC-OK646 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100!DPS - EMS OKAL=M22-P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW

337823 XC-OK647 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100!DPS - EMS OKAL=M9-1P P7300 04/27/2011 BC BW




337852
337853

337854
337864
338168
338362
338363
338364

338365
338366
338367
338368
338369
338370
338371
338372
338373
338430
338431
338432
338433
338434
338531
338532
338533
338534
338536
338537
338538
338539
338589
338590
338591
338552

337852
L337853

XC-0OK676
XC-0C689
XC-0OK185
XC-0K195
XC-0K196
XC-0K197

XC-OK198
XC-OK15%
XC-0K200
XC-0K201
XC-0K202
XC-0OK203
XC-0K204
XC-0K205
XC-0K206
XC-0OK190
XC-0K191
XC-0K192
AC-0OK183
XC-0K1594
XC-0K181
XC-OK182
XC-OK183
XC-0K184
XC-0K186
XC-OK187
XC-OK1838
XC-0K189
XC-OK89P
XC-OK90P
XC-OK39pP
XC-OK40P

Maobile
Mobile

Mobile

Desktop
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okalcosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS/ A4011EQ5  DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-M
OKALOOS/ A4011E05° DPS - EMS OKAL=M2-M

OKALOOS/ A4011ECS° DPS - EMS OKAL=M28B-M

OKALOOS/ A4011E061981

OKALQOS/
OKALOOS
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/

OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQSA
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS?
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS,
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS,
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSE

9231942
5270761
9270762
9270763

9270764
9270765
9270766
9270767
95270768
9270769
9270770
9270852
9270853
9231606
9231607
9231608
9231609
9231610
9231938
9231938
9231940
9231941
9231943
9231944
9231945
9231956
9222752
9222957
9175347
9175461

OKAL=EMSSP12
OKAL=MBSRES3
OKAL=BRDWLK

OKAL=MBS-SKI

OKAL=MBS52-P
OKAL=TWR3
OKAL=MBS-BCH
OKAL=TWR5
OKAL=TWRG
OKAL=TWR7
OKAL=BR3
OKAL=MBSRES4
OKAL=MBS1-P
OKAL=RIVER
OKAL=SHOAL
OKAL=DAVID2
OKAL=NF_DSP
OKAL=SF_DSP
OKAL=M211-P2
OKAL=MOWT
OKAL=MBSRES5
OKAL=EMSSP7
OKAL=EMS_DSP
OKAL=P591
OKAL=EMSP10
OKAL=EMSSP11
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=M11-1P
OKAL=EM1-P
OKAL=EM2-P

M7300
M7300

M7300
Destin MecM5300
Public Safe P5100
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip

Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches  7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Medic 11 7100IP
Medic 11-17100IP
Ken Wolfe

Randy McDaniel

01/14/13 BC

01/14/12 BC

BC

06/25/13 BC BW

NEW LID due to Lost Nextel Radio 3-4-14 DLK
07-07-09 BC BW

07-07-09 BC BW

07-07-09 BC BW

BC BW

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
8-15-12 PER DDunlap
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
8-24-07 PERDLK DRR
8-24-07 PERDLK DRR




338593
338594
338595

338596
338597
338599
337843
337845
337846
337847
338530

XC-OK41P Portable
XC-0K42P Portable
XC-OK43P Portable

XC-OKO1P Portable
XC-OKO2P Portable
XC-OK04P Portable
L337843 Mohile
L337845 Mobile
XC-0OK773 Mobile
XC-OK775 Mobile
XC-OK180 Portable

QOkaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olaloosa

OKALOOSA
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOSZ

OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS

OKALOOS/ A4011E03°
OKALOOS/ A4011E03°
OKALOOS/ A4011E03]
OKALOOS/ A4011E03]

OKALOOS/

9175463
9175464
9175465

9155241
9155246
9155248

9231937

EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS

OKAL=ANTIOCH
OKAL=MD1
OKAL=BAKER

OKAL=MBS3-P
OKAL=MBS5-P
OKAL=BCHPTL
OKAL=M3-M
OKAL=ME&-M
OKAL=M6&6-M
OKAL=M7-M
OKAL=MBS54-P

Shelter 1
Davidson Shelter
Baker Shelter

Beach Chief

Beach Captain

Beach Patrol
M7300
M7300
M7300
M7300

Okaloosa BP5100

8-24-07 PER DLK DRR
8-24-07 PERDLK DRR
8-24-07 PER DLK DRR

PER DLK

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
PER DLK

05--1-14 BC DK
05--13-14 BC DK

BC DK

05-21-14

KW per




iD

337400
337401
337402
337403
337404
337405
337406
337407
337408
337409
337410
337411
337412
337413
337414
337415
337416
337417
337418
337419
337420
337421
337422
337423
337424
337425
337427
337428
337429
337430
337431
337432
337434

Name

XC-OKO5P
XC-OKO6P
XC-OKO7P
XC-OKO8P
XC-OKO9P
XC-OK10P
XC-OK11P
XC-0K12P
XC-OK13P
XC-0K14pP
XC-OK15P
XC-OK16P
XC-OK17P
XC-0K18P
XC-OK19P
XC-0K20P
XC-0K21P
XKC-0K22P
XC-OK23P
XC-OK24P
XC-0OK25P
XC-OK26P
XC-OK27P
XC-OK28P
XC-QK29P
XC-OK30P
XC-0OK32P
XC-OK33P
XC-OK34P
XC-OK35P
XC-0OK36P
XC-0K37P
XC-0KO4N

Type
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Mobile

Template | Agency

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Ckaloosa
Okaloosa
Olaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS/
OKALOQS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS!
OKALOOQOS/
OKALOOSE
OKALOQS#A
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS
OKALOOS!
OKALOOS!
OKALOOS/
OKALGCOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOQS/
OKALOOQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQS/
OKALOOS!
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALQOS/

Serial Nurr Departmel Property A Asset Nurr Operator EquipmeniCurrent State

9171920
9171924
9171936
9171937
9171938
9171939
9171540
9171941
9171942
9171943
9171944
9171945
9171946
9171947
9171966
9171967
9171968
9171969
9171970
9171971
9171972
9171973
0171974
0171975
8171976
9171977
9171979
8171980
9171981
9171982
9171983
9171984
9131252

OKAL=M2-pP
OKAL=M21-P
OKAL=MOWT
OKAL=M2-1P
OKAL=M21-1P
OKAL=M3-P
OKAL=M4-P
OKAL=M4-1 P
OKAL=M5-P
OKAL=M5-1 P
OKAL=M6&-P
OKAL=M6-1P
OKAL=M1-P
OKAL=M39- P
OKAL=M3-P
OKAL=MC7-P
OKAL=CWPSP1
OKAL=M7-1P
OKAL=M9-1P
OKAL=M10-1P
OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M1-2 P
OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=M22-1P
OKAL=M10-P
OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=MC3-P
OKAL=MC4-P
OKAL=EMSSP10
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=COMM1P
OKAL=EDIS-P
OKAL=EM1-M

Medic 1-1
Medic 1-2
Medic 2-2
Medic 2-1
Medic 3-2
Medic 3-1
Medic 4-2
Medic 4-1
med 5-2
Med 5-1
Medic 6-1
Medic 6-2
Medic 7-1
Medic 7-2
med 8-1
med 8-2
Medic 9-2
Medic 9-1
MED 10-2
MED 10-1
Medic 7
Medic 21-2
MED 22-1
MED 22-2
MED 23-1
MED 23-2
Daryle Welborn
Mike Smith

EMS LT

Sylvia Wolmack
Dispatch

Randy McDaniel

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Description

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-15-12 PER DDunlap

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

06-21-11 Chg alais to M3-P Per Daniel Dunlap. KB
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

10-26-12 Email MHF

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PER DLK DRR

8-21-07 PER DLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

11-03-11 PER DRD i
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR !
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR E
1/16/08 Reprogrammed by Wms Comm
8-15-12 PER DDunlap

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

9-14-07 EML DLK




337435
337436
337438
337440
337441
337442
337443
337444
337445

337496
337497

337498
337499
337500
337501
337502
337503
337504
337505
337506

XC-OKO2{
XC-OKO3M
XC-OK03D
XC-OKO05D
XC-OK0sD
XC-OKO7D
XC-0K08D
XC-0K09D
XC-OK10C

XC-OK17M
XC-OK16N

XC-OK15N
XC-OK14N
XC-OK13N
XC-OK12MN
XC-OK11IN
XC-OK10N
XC-OKO3MN
XC-OKO8MN
XC-OKO7M

Mobile

Maobile

Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

Mobile
Mobile

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Maobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobhile

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

QOkaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSA
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/A
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#

OKALOOS/
OKALGOS/

OKALOOSE
OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/

OKALOOS# A4011E037492

OKALOOS#

OKALOOS/ A4011E037572

9131253
9131300
9130805
9131239
9131290
9130803
9130145
9131288
9133222

9137744
9137742

9137796
9137743
9137798
9137868
9137797
9137873

9137745

OKAL=EM12-M

OKAL=PS1-M

OKAL=NOMC
OKAL=FWMC
OKAL=TCH

OKAL=MS-M
OKAL=M25-M

OKAL=M1-M
OKAL=M7-M
OKAL=M26-M
OKAL=M22-M
OKAL=M5-M
OKAL=M21-M
OKAL=M26-M
OKAL=M27-M
OKAL=M24-M

Ken Wolfe

Dino Vallani

Medic 2

Medic 21

M7100
M7100

M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

B-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-11-08

FAX BW

4-21-10

SW MHF

03/14/14

LC

3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08

FAX BW

1-20-12

Email

MHF

3-11-08 FAX BW
11-03-11 email per DRD
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
11-03-11 per DRD
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
06-19-14 KSB from M7-M to M24-M




337507

337508
337521

337523
337555
337557
337558

337558

337560
337656
337657
337658
337741
337787
337788

XC-OKO6N

XC-OKO5MN
XC-0K209

XC-0K208
XC-OK207
XC-O0K211
XC-0K212

XC-0K213

XC-OK214
XC-OK480
XC-0K481
XC-OK482
XC-OK565
XC-0OK611
XC-0K612

Mobile

Mobile
Mobile

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mohile

Maobile

Mobile

Portable
Portahle
Portable
Mobile

Portable
Portahle

Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
OKaloocsa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS/ 9137874

OKALDOS/
OKALOOS#

9199333
9215283

OKALOOSE 9215285
OKALOOSZ 9215537
QKALOQSA EMS

OKALOQSA 9214873

OKALOOSE 9214874

OKALOGSs 9214875
OKALOOS, A4012100: DPS - EMS
OKALOOS/ A40121004481
OKALOOS/ A4012100: DPS - EMS
OKALOOSZ A4011E03t DPS - EMS
OKALOOSA A4012100: DPS - EMS
OKALOOSA A4012100: DPS - EMS

OKAL=M24-M

OKAL=MC-M
OKAL=MC1 M

OKAL=EMSSP4
OKAL=COMM1 M
OKAL=EMS LT
OKAL=MEDCMM

OKAL=M4-M

OKAL=M11-M

OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M22-1P

M7100

M7100
Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100
P7300
P7300
P7300
M7300
P7300
P7300

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

3-11-08
FAX BW
10-26-12
Email
MHF
3-11-08
FAX BW
1-11-13
FAX MF
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09
BC BW

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

4-21-10

email

from SW

MHF

07-07-09

BC BW

4-21-10

emall

from SW

MHF

04/04/2011 BC BW
04/04/2011 BC BW
04/04/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW




337789 XC-OK613 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS#A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC5-P P7300 Enabled 3-27-15 PER DUNLAP

337790 XC-OK614 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC6-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337791 XC-OKB15 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M2-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337792 XC-OK616. Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC1-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337793 XC-OK617 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M6-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337794 XC-OK618 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS-EMS OKAL=M21-P P7300 Enabied 04/27/2011 BC BW
337795 XC-OK619 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A40121004C94 OKAL=M1-2P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337796 XC-OK620 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M7-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337797 XC-OK&621 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M3-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337798 XC-OK622 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M9-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337799 XC-OK623 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M6-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337800 XC-OK624 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M3-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337801 XC-OK625 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS#A4012100:DPS -EMS OKAL=M10-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337802 XC-OK626 Portable 3rd Party OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M4-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337803 XC-OK627 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M8-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337804 XC-OKG28 Portable 3rd Party OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP4 P7300 Enabled 03-29-31 Reband CWatkins EML
337805 XC-OK629 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC7-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337806 XC-OK630 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS£A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M8-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337807 XC-OK631 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSfA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M5-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337808 XC-OK632 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQSZ A40121004F70 OKAL=M1-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337809 XC-OK633 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP1 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337810 XC-OK634 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M11-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337811 XC-OK635 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC4-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337812 XC-OK636 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC3-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337813 XC-OK637 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M11-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337814 XC-OK638 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOQSAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP3 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337815 XC-OK639 Portahle Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS QOKAL=M7-P P7300 Enabled 3-27-15 PER DUNLAP
337816 XC-OK640 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP2 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337817 XC-OK641 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337818 XC-OK642 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS? A40121004FA3 OKAL=M2-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337819 XC-OK643 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M5-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337820 XC-OK644 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M21-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337821 XC-OK645 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M4-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW

337822 XC-OK646 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100!DPS - EMS OKAL=M22-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW




337823 XC-OK647 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100!DPS - EMS OKAL=M9-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW

337852 L337852 Mobile Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4011EQ5: DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-M M7300 Enabled 01/14/13 BC
337853 L337853 Mobhile Okaloosa OKALOOSZAA011E0QS. DPS - EMS OKAL=M2-M M7300  Enabled 01/14/12 BC

01/14/13

BC

013015

UPDATE
337854 XC-OK676 Mobile Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4011EQ5; DPS - EMS OKAL=M23B-M M7300  Enabled MHF
337864 XC-OC689 Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4011E061981 Destin MeiM5300  Enabled 06/25/13 BC BW
338168 XC-OK185 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9231942 OKAL=EMSSP12 Public Safe P5100 Enabled NEW LID due to Lost Nextel Radio 3-4-14 DLK
338362 XC-OK195 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270761 OKAL=BEASLY Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338363 XC-0OK196 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270762 OKAL=BDWLK Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338364 XC-OK197 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270763 OKAL=TWR1 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BwW

07-07-09

BC BW

01-31-15

update
338365 XC-OK198 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9270764 OKAL=MBS2-P Beaches 7100ip Enabled MHF
338366 XC-OK199 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270765 OKAL=TWR3 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338367 XC-OK200 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270766 OKAL=TWR4 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338368 XC-OK201 Portable Okalocsa OKALOOS: 9270767 OKAL=TWR5 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338369 XC-OK202 Portable Okalocsa OKALOOSZ 9270768 OKAL=TWRSE Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338370 XC-OK203 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270769 OKAL=TWR7 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338371 XC-OK204 Portahle Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270770 OKAL=BR3 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338372 XC-OK205 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270852 OKAL=BR2 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338373 XC-OK206 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270853 OKAL=MBS1-P Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338430 XC-OK190 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9231606 OKAL=RIVER Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338431 XC-OK191 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9231607 OKAL=SHOAL Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338432 XC-0K192 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231608 OKAL=DAVID2 Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338433 XC-OK193 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9231609 OKAL=NF_DSP Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338434 XC-OK194 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9231610 OKAL=SF_DSP Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338531 XC-OK181 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS? 9231938 OKAL=M11-P2 Public Safe P5100 Enabled 8-15-12 PER DDunlap
338532 XC-OK182 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA 9231939 OKAL=MOWT Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW

338533 XC-OK183 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9231940 OKAL=MC38 Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW




338534 XC-OK184
338535 XCOK185(¢

338536 XC-0K186
338537 XC-OK187
338538 XC-OK188
338539 XC-OK189
338589 XC-OK89p
338590 XC-OK90P
338591 XC-OK39p
338592 XC-OK40P
338593 XC-OK41p
338594 XC-OK42P
338595 XC-OKA3P

338596 XC-OKO1P
338597 XC-OKOzP

338599 XC-OKO4P

Portahle
Portable

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable
Portable

Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/

OKALOOSA
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS#
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALGQOS/
OKALGOS/

OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/

OKALOOS/

0231941
9231542

9231943
9231844
9231945
9231956
9222752
9222957
9175347
9175461
9175463
0175464
9175465

9155241
9155246

9159248

OKAL=EMSSP7Y
OKAL=EMSSP8

OKAL=EMS_DSP
OKAL=PS91
OKAL=EMSP10
OKAL=EMSSP11
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=M11-1P
OKAL=EM1-P
OKAL=EM2-P
OKAL=ANTIOCH
OKAL=MD1
OKAL=BAKER

OKAL=MBS3-P
OKAL=MBS5-P

OKAL=BCHPTL

Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100

Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Medic 11 7100IP
Medic 11-: 7100IP
Ken Wolfe

Randy McDanigl
Shelter 1
Davidson Shelter
Baker Sheiter

Beach Chief
Beach Captain

Beach Patrol

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

12-23-14

MF

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
8-24-07 PER DLK
8-24-07 PER DLK
8-24-07 PER DLK
8-24-07 PER DLK
8-24-07 PER DLK
8-21-07

PER DLK

DRR

01-31-15

update

MHF

8-21-07 PER DLK
8-21-07

PER DLK

DRR

DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR

BRR




ID

337343
337400
337401
337402
337403
337404
337405
337406
337407
337408
337409
337410
337411
337412
337413
337414
337415
337416
337417
337418
337419
337420
337421
337422
337423
337424
337425
337426
337427
337428
337429
337430
337431

Name

XC-OKO1N
XC-OKO5P
XC-OKO6P
XC-OKO7P
XC-0KO8P
XC-OKOSP
XC-OK10P
XC-0OK11P
XC-0OK12P
XC-0OK13P
XC-0K14P
XC-OK15P
XC-OK16P
XC-OK17P
XC-OK18P
XC-0K19P
XC-OK20P
XC-OK21P
XC-OK22P
XC-QK23Pp
XC-0K24P
XC-OK25P
XC-OK26P
XC-OK27P
XC-OK28P
XC-OK29P
XC-OK30P
XC-OK31P
XC-OK32P
XC-OK33P
XC-0K34P
XC-OK35P
XC-0OK36P

Type
Mobile
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Template Name Agency

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa

OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOGOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQGSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
CKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALGOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS

Serial Numk Property Asset

9171920 OKAL=M2-P
9171924 OKAL=M21-P
9171936 OKAL=MOWT
9171537 OKAL=M2-1P
9171938 OKAL=M21-1P
9171939 OKAL=M3-P
9171940 OKAL=M4-P
9171541 OKAL=M4-1 P
9171542 OKAL=Mb5-P
9171943 OKAL=M5-1P
9171944 QKAL=M6-P
9171945 OKAL=M6-1P
9171946 OKAL=M1-P
9171947 OKAL=MS-P
9171966 OKAL=MB8-P
9171967 OKAL=MC7-P
9171968 OKAL=CWPSP1
9171969 OKAL=M7-1 P
9171970 OKAL=MS-1 P
9171971 OKAL=M10-1P
9171572 OKAL=M7-P
9171973 OKAL=M1-2 P
9171974 OKAL=M3-1P
9171975 OKAL=M22-1P
9171976 OKAL=M10-P
8171977 OKAL=M8-1P
9171978 OKAL=MC1-P
9171979 OKAL=M(3-P
9171980 OKAL=MCA-P
9171981 OKAL=MC5-P
9171982 OKAL=M11-P

9171983 OKAL=COMM1P

Operator EquipmeniCurrent State Descriptian

Medic 1-1
Medic 1-2
Medic 2-2
Medic 2-1
Medic 3-2
Medic 3-1
Medic 4-2
Medic 4-1
med 5-2
Med 5-1
Medic 6-1
Medic 6-2
Medic 7-1
Medic 7-2
med 8-1
med 8-2
Mecdic 9-2
Medic 9-1
MED 10-2
MED 10-1
Medic 7
Medic 21-2
MED 22-1
MED 22-2
MED 23-1
MED 23-2
Al Herndon
Daryle Welborn
Mike Smith

EMS LT
Sylvia Wolmack

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

3-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK BRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-15-12 PER DDunlap
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
06-21-11 Chg alais to M3-P Per Daniel Dunlap. KB
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
10-26-12 Email MHF
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
11-03-11 PER DRD
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
8-21-07 PER DLK DRR
1/16/08 Reprogrammed by Wms Comm
8-15-12 PER DDunlap
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR




337432
337434
337435
337436
337438
337440
337441
337442
337443
337444
337445

337496
337497

337498
337499
337501
337502
337503
337504
337505
337506

XC-OK37pP
XC-OK04N
XC-OK02MN
XC-OKO03M
XC-OK03D
XC-0KO5D
AC-OKO06D
XC-0KO7C
XC-OKO8C
XC-OKO9C
XC-OK10C

XC-OKL7MN
XC-OK16M

XC-OK15M
XC-OK14M
XC-OK12M
XC-OK11Mh
XC-OK10M
XC-OKO9N
XC-OKO08MN
XC-0KO7N

Portable
Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Deskiop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

Mobile
Mobile

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
QOkaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOSAEMS 9171984 OKAL=EDIS-P
OKALOOSAEMS 9131252 OKAL=EM1-M
OKALOOSAEMS 9131253 OKAL=EM12-M
OKALOOSA EMS 9131300 OKAL=PS1-M
OKALOOSAEMS 9130805
OKALOOSAEMS 9131289
OKALOOSAEMS 9131290
OKALOOSAEMS 9130803 OKAL=NOMC
OKALOOSA EMS 9130145 OKAL=FWMC
OKALOOSA EMS 9131288 OKAL=TCH
OKALOOSA EMS 9133222

OKALOOSA EMS 9137744 OKAL=M9-M
OKALOOSA EMS 9137742 OKAL=M25-M

OKALOOSA EMS 9137796 OKAL=M1-M
OKALOOSAEMS 9137743 OKAL=M7-M
OKALOOCSA EMS 9137868 OKAL=M22-M
OKALOOSAEMS 9137797 OKAL=M5-M
OKALOOSAEMS 9137873 OKAL=M21-M
OKALOOSA EMS A4011E0374 OKAL=M26-M
OKALOOSA EMS 9137745 OKAL=M27-M
OKALOQOSA EMS A4011E037: OKAL=M24-M

Dispatch

Randy McDaniel

Ken Wolfe

Dino Vallani
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100

Medic 21 M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enahled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
9-14-07 EML DLK
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-11-08

FAX BW

4-21-10

SW MHF

03/14/14

LC

3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08

FAX BW

1-20-12

Email

MHF

3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
11-03-11 per DRD
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
06-19-14 KSB from M7-M to M24-M




337507

337508
337521
337522

337523
337555
337557
337558

337559

337560
337656
337658
337741
337787
337788

XC-OKO6N

XC-QKO5N
XC-0K209
XC-OK210

XC-0K208
XC-0K207
XC-0K211
XC-0K212

XC-0K213

XC-0K214
XC-0OK480
XC-OK482
XC-OK565
XC-OKb11
XC-0K612

Mobile

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile

Mobile

Mobile
Portable
Portable
Mobile
Portable
Portable

Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

Okaloasa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOSA EMS

OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS

OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOCOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS

OKALOOSA EMS

OKALOOSA EMS

9137874 OKAL=M24-M

9199333 OKAL=MC-M
9215283 OKAL=MC1 M
9215284 OKAL=EMSS5P3

9215285 OKAL=EMSSP4

9215537 OKAL=COMM1 M
OKAL=EMS LT

9214873 OKAL=MEDCMM

9214874 OKAL=M4-M

9214875 OKAL=M11-M

OKALOOSA EMS A40121004480

OKALOOSA EMS A40121004482

OKALOOSA EMS A4011E036897

OKALOOSA EMS A40121004( OKAL=M7-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004( OKAL=M22-1P

M7100

M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100
P7300
P7300
M7300
P7300
P7300

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enahbled
Enabled
Enabled

3-11-08

FAX BW
10-26-12

Email

MHF

3-11-08

FAX BW

1-11-13

FAX MF
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

4-21-10

email

fram SW

MHF

07-07-09

BC BW

4-21-10

email

from SW

MHF

04,/04/2011 BC BW
04/04/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW
04/27/2011 BC BW




337789
337790
337791
337792
337793
337794
337795
337796
337797
337798
337799
337800
337801
337802
337803
337804
337805
337806
337807
337808
337809
337810
337811
337812
337813
337814
337815
337816
337817
337818
337819
337820
337821
337822

XC-0Ke13
XC-OK614
XC-0K615
XC-OK616
XC-OK617
XC-0K618
XC-0K61%
XC-0OK620
XC-0K621
XC-OK622
XC-OK623
XC-OKe24
XC-OK625
XC-OK626
XC-0Ke27
XC-OK628
KC-0K629
XC-0KB30
XC-0K631
XC-0K632
XC-0K633
KC-OKb34
XC-OK635
XC-0Ke36
XC-OK637
XC-OK638
XC-OKe39
XC-OK640
XC-OKe41
XC-OKe42
XC-OK643
XC-OKe44
XC-OK645
XC-0OKe646

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Partable
Partable
Portable
Portable
Partable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
3rd Party
Okaloosa
3rd Party
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALCOSA EMS A40121004( OKAL=MC8-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004( OKAL=MC6-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004¢( OKAL=M2-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004( OKAL=MC1-P
OKALOCSA EMS A40121004( OKAL=M®&-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004( OKAL=M21-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004¢ OKAL=M1-2P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004C OKAL=M7-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M3-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M9-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004E OKAL=ME6-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004E OKAL=M3-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M10-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004E OKAL=M4-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F QOKAL=ME8-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=EMSSP4
OKALOQSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=MC7-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F QKAL=M8-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M5-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M1-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=EMSSP1
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M11-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=MC4-P
OKALOQSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=MC3-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M11-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=EMSSP3
OKALOQSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=MC5-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=EMSSP2
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M10-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M2-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M5-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M21-1P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121004F OKAL=M4-P
OKALOOSA EMS A40121005( OKAL=M22-P

P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC

(3-29-31 Reband CWatkins EML

04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW




337823
337852
337853
337854
337864
338168
338362
338363
338364
338365
338366
338367
338368
338369
338370
338371
338372
338373
338430
338431
338432
338433
338434

338530
338531
338532
338533
338534
338536
338537

XC-OK647
L337852

L337853

XC-OK676
XC-0C689
XC-OK185
XC-0K195
XC-OK196
XC-0K197
XC-OK198
XC-0K199
XC-OK200
XC-0K201
XC-0K202
XC-0K203
XC-OK204
XC-OK205
XC-0K206
XC-OK190
XC-0K191
XC-0K192
XC-0K193
XC-0K194

XC-OK180
XC-0K131
XC-0K182
AC-0K183
KC-0K184
AC-0K186
XC-OK187

Portable
Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Desktop
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOSA EMS A40121005( OKAL=M9-1P
OKALCOSA EMS A4011E057< OKAL=M10-M
OKALOOSA EMS A4011E057Z OKAL=M2-M
OKALOOSA EMS A4011E057< OKAL=M9-M
OKALOOSA EMS A4011E061981

OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALQOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS

OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOQSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS

9231942 OKAL=EMSSP8
9270761 OKAL=BEASLY
9270762 OKAL=BDWLK
9270763 OKAL=TWR1
9270764 OKAL=TWR2
9270765 OKAL=TWR3
9270766 OKAL=TWR4
9270767 OKAL=TWR5
9270768 OKAL=TWR6
9270765 OKAL=TWR7?
9270770 OKAL=BR3
9270852 OKAL=BR2
9270853 OKAL=BS1
9231606 OKAL=RIVER
9231607 OKAL=SHOAL
9231608 OKAL=DAVID2
9231605 OKAL=NF_DSP
9231610 OKAL=SF_DSP

9231937 OKAL=M22-P
9231938 OKAL=M11-P2
9231939 OKAL=MOWT
9231540 OKAL=MC8
9231941 OKAL=EMSSP7
9231943 OKAL=EMSSP9
9231944 OKAL=P591

P7300

M7300

M7300

M7300
Destin Meit M5300
Public Safe P5100
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100

Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

04/27/2011 BC BW
01/14/13 BC
01/14/12 BC
01/14/13 BC
06/25/13 BC BW
NEW LID due to Lost Nextel Radio 3-4-14 DLK
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-05 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-0% BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

03-21-22

KW per

DD

8-15-12 PER DDunlap
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW




338538
338539
338589
338590
338591
338592
338593
338594
338595
338596
338597
338598

338599

XC-OK188
XC-0K189
KC-OK838P
XC-0K9CP
XC-0K39P
XC-0OK40P
XC-OK41P
XC-OK42P
XC-OK43Pp
XC-OKOo1P
XC-OKO0z2P
XC-OKO3P

XC-OK0o4P

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Partable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable

Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS
OKALOOSA EMS

OKALOOSA EMS

9231945 OKAL=EMSP10
9231956 OKAL=EMSP11
5222752 OKAL=M11-P
9222957 OKAL=M11-1P
9175347 OKAL=EM1-P
9175461 OKAL=EM2-P
9175463 OKAL=ANTIOCH
9175464 OKAL=MD1
9175465 OKAL=BAKER
9155241 OKAL=BEACH1
9159246 OKAL=BEACH2
9159247 OKAL=OW-TWR

9159248 OKAL=BCHPTL

Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Medic 11 7100IP
Medic 11-:7100IP
Ken Wolfe

Randy McDaniel
Shelter 1
Davidson Shelter
Baker Shelter
Beach Chief
Beach Captain
Ocean West

Beach Patro!

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
8-24-07 PER DLK
8-24-07 PER DLK
8-24-07 PERDLK
§-24-07 PERDLK
8-24-07 PER DLK
§-21-07 PER DLK
8-21-07 PERDLK
8-21-07 PERDLK
8-21-07

PER DLK

DRR

DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR




ID

337400
337401
337402
337403
337404
337405
337406
337407
337408
337409
337410
337411
337412
337413
337414
337415
337416
337417
337418
337419
337420
337421
337422
337423
337424
337425
337427
337428
337429
337430
337431
337432
337434

Name
XC-OKO5P
XC-OK06P
XC-OKO7P
XC-OKO08P
XC-OK09P
XC-0OK10P
XC-0OK11P
XC-0OK12P
XC-OK13P
XC-QK14P
XC-OK15P
XC-OK16P
XC-OK17P
XC-0OK18P
XC-OK15P
XC-0K20P
XC-0OK21P
XC-0OK22P
XC-0K23P
XC-0OK24P
XC-0OK25P
XC-0K26P
XC-0K27P
XC-0K28P
XC-0OK29P
XC-QK30P
XC-0K32P
XC-OK33P
XC-0K34P
XC-0K35P
XC-QK36P
XC-QK37P
XC-OK0O4M

Type
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Mobile

Template | Agency

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
QOkalocosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa
Okaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalocsa

OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALGOS/
OKALOOS
OKALOOS/A
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSA
OKALOOS/
OKALQOSA
OKALOOS/
OKALGOS/
OKALOOS/A
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS?
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALQOS/A
OKALOOS.
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/

Serial Number

9171920
9171924
9171936
9171937
9171938
9171939
9171940
9171941
9171942
9171943
9171944
9171945
9171946
9171947
9171966
9171967
9171568
9171969
9171970
9171971
9171972
9171973
9171974
9171575
9171976
9171977
9171979
9171980
9171981
9171582
9171983
59171584
9131252

Department Property Asset

OKAL=M2-P
OKAL=M21-P
OKAL=MOWT
OKAL=M2-1 P
OKAL=M21-1P
OKAL=M3-P
OKAL=M4-P
OKAL=M4-1 P
OKAL=M5-P
OKAL=M5-1P
OKAL=M6-P
OKAL=M6-1P
OKAL=M1-P
OKAL=MS- P
OKAL=MS8-P
OKAL=MC7-P
OKAL=CWPSP1
OKAL=M7-1P
OKAL=M9-1 P
OKAL=M10-1P
OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M1-2 P
OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=M22-1P
OKAL=M10-P
OKAL=M8-1 P
OKAL=MC3-P
OKAL=MC4-P
OKAL=MC5-P
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=COMM1P
OKAL=EDIS-P
OKAL=EM1-M

Asset Nurr Operator

Medic 1-1
Medic 1-2
Medic 2-2
Medic 2-1
Medic 3-2
Medic 3-1
Medic 4-2
Medic 4-1
med 5-2
Med 5-1
Medic 6-1
Medic 6-2
Medic 7-1
Medic 7-2
med 8-1
med 8-2
Medic 9-2
Medic 9-1
MED 10-2
MED 10-1
Medic 7
Medic 21-2
MED 22-1
MED 22-2
MED 23-1
MED 23-2
Daryle Welborn
Mike Smith

EMS LT

Sylvia Wolmack
Dispatch

Randy McDaniel

Equipmeni Current State

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Description

3-21-07
8-21-07
8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07

06-21-11 Chg alais to M3-P Per D.

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PERDLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

10-26-12 Email MHF

8-21-07
8-21-07
3-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

11-03-11 PER DRD

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
1/16/08
8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07
9-14-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

Reprogrammed by Wm:

PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
EML DLK




337435 XC-0KO2M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS? 9131253 OKAL=EM12-M Ken Wolfe Enabled 8-21-07 PERDLK DRR

337436 XC-OKO3M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS! 9131300 OKAL=PS1-M Dino Vallani Enahbled 8-21-07 PER DLX DRR
337438 XC-0KO3D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS! 9130805 Enabled 3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
337440 XC-OK05D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOQS# 9131289 Enabled 3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
337441 XC-0KO6D Desktop Okaloosa OQKALOQS/ 9131290 Enabled 3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
337442 XC-OKO7D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9130803 OKAL=NOMC Enabled 3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
337443 XC-OKO8D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOQS! 9130145 OKAL=FWMC Enabled 3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
337444 XC-OK0SD Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9131288 OKAL=TCH Enabled 3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
337445 XC-0OK10D Desktop Okaloosa OQKALOQS/ 9133222 Enabled 3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML

3-11-08

FAX BW

4-21-10

SW MHF

03/14/14

LC
337496 XC-OK17M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9137744 OKAL=M9-M M7100 Enabled
337497 XC-0OK16M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS! 9137742 OKAL=M25-M M7100 Enabled 3-11-08 FAX BW

3-11-08

FAX BW

1-20-12

Email
337498 XC-OK15M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOQS! 9137796 OKAL=M1-M M7100  Enabled MHF
337499 XC-OK14M Mobile  Ckaloosa OKALOQS! 9137743 OKAL=M11-M M7100 Enabled 3-11-08 FAX BW
337501 XC-0K12M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOQS/ 9137868 OKAL=M22-M M7100 Enabled 3-11-08 FAX BW
337502 XC-OK11Mm Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS!# 9137797 OKAL=M5-M M7100 Enabled 3-11-08 FAX BW
337503 XC-0K10M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOQS/ 9137873 OKAL=M21-M Medic 21 M7100 Enabled 11-03-11 per DRD
337504 XC-OKOSM Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS! A4011E037492 OKAL=MB-M M7100 Enabled 3-11-08 FAX BW
337505 XC-OKO8M Mohile  Okaloosa OKALOQS! 9137745 OKAL=Mb6-M M7100 Enabled 3-11-08 FAX BW
337506 XC-OKO7M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOSE A4011E0Q37572 OKAL=M7-M M7100 Enabled 3-11-08 FAX BW

3-11-08

FAX BW

10-26-12

Email

337507 XC-OKO6M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9137874 OKAL=M24-M M7100  Enabled MHF




337508
337521

337523
337555
337557
337558

337559

337560
337656
337658
337741
337787
337788
337789
337790
337791
337792
337793
337794

XC-OKO5M
XC-OK209

XC-0K208
XC-0K207
XC-0K211
XC-0K212

AC-0K213

XC-0K214
XC-0K480
XC-0K482
XC-OK565
XC-OKb1l
XC-OK612
XC-OK613
XC-OK614
XC-OK615
XC-OK616
XC-OKe17
XC-OK618

Mobile
Mohile

Mobile
Mohile
Mobile
Mobile

Mobhile

Mobile

Portable
Portable
Mohile

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloasa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOQOS#A 9199333
OKALOOS. §215283

OKALOQS 0215285
OKALOOS/ 9215537
OKALOQSA EMS

OKALOOSE 0214873

OKALOOS/ 0214874

OKALOQS/ 9214875
OKALOOSA A40121004480
OKALGCOSE A40121004482
OKALOOSZ AA011E036897
OKALOOSA A40121004C8C
QKALOOS/ A40121004C8D
OKALOOS/A A40121004C8E
OKALOOSZ A40121004C8F
OKALOOSA A40121004C90
OKALOOSZ A40121004C91
OKALOQOS/ A40121004C92
OKALOOS. A40121004C93

DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS

OKAL=MC-M
OKAL=MC1 M

OKAL=EMSSP4
OKAL=COMM1 M
OKAL=EMS LT
OKAL=MEDCMM

OKAL=M4-M

OKAL=M3-M

OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M22-1P
OKAL=MCS8-P
OKAL=MC6-P
OKAL=M2-1P
OKAL=MC1-P
OKAL=M6-P
OKAL=M21-P

M7100
Public SafetyE M7100

Public SafetyE M7100
Public SafetyC M7100
Public SafetyE M7100
Public SafetyE M7100

Public SafetyE M7100

Public SafetyE M7100
P7300
P7300
M7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

3-11-08
FAX BW
1-11-13
FAX MF

07-07-09 BC BW

07-07-09
BC BW

07-07-08 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW

07-07-09

BC BW
4-21-10

email

from SW

MHF

07-07-09

BC BW
4-21-10

email

from SW

MHF
04/04/2011 BC
04/04/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BwW




337795
337796
337797
3377598
337799
337800
337801
337802
337803
337804
337805
337806
337807
337808
337809
337810
337811
337812
337813
337814
337815
337816
337817
337818
337819
337820
337821
337822
337823
337852
337853
337854
337864
338168

XC-0K619
XC-0K620
XC-0K621
XC-0K622
XC-0K623
XC-OK624
XC-0K625
XC-0K626
XC-OKe27
XC-OK628
XC-OK629
XC-0K630
XC-OKe31
XC-OK632
XC-0K633
XC-OK634
XC-OK635
XC-OK636
XC-OK637
XC-OKe38
XC-OK639
XC-OK640
XC-OKe41
XC-0K642
XC-OK643
XC-OK644
XC-OK645
XC-OKe46
XC-OKe47
XC-OK674
XC-0OK675
XC-OKe76
XC-0C689
XC-OK185

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portahle
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable
Mobile

Mobile

Mobhile

Desktop
Portable

Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
3rd Party
Okaloosa
3rd Party
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
QOkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS/ A40121004C%4
OKALOOSE A40121004C95
OKALOOS/ A40121004E8F
OKALQOQS/ A40121004E90
OKALQOS/ A40121004E91
OKALOOS! A40121004E92
OKALOOS/ A40121004E93
OKALOQOS/ A40121004E94
OKALOOS/ A40121004F6B
OKALOOSE A40121004F6C
OKALOOSZ A40121004F6D
OKALOOSA A40121004F6E
QKALOQOSZ A40121004F6F
OKALOOSE A40121004F70
OKALOOSE A40121004F71
OKALOQS/ A40121004F72
OKALOQSA A40121004F73
OKALOOSE A40121004F74
OKALOOS/ A40121004FSD
OKALOOQOSZ A40121004F9F
OKALOOSE A40121004FAD
OKALOOSZ A40121004FAL
OKALOOQSZ A40121004FA2
OKALOQSE A40121004FA3
OKALOOSZ A40121004FA4
OKALOQSZE A40121004FAS5
OKALOOSZ A40121004FA6
OKALOOS# A40121005015
QOKALOOSZ A40121005016
OKALOQS/ A4011E057446
OKALOQSE A4011E057447
OKALOOSZ AA011E057448
OKALOOS# A4011E061981
OKALOOS/

9231842

DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS

DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS

DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS

OKAL=M1-2P
OKAL=M7-1P
OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=M9S-P
OKAL=M6&-1P
OKAL=M3-P
OKAL=M10-1P
OKAL=M4-1P
OKAL=M8-P
OKAL=EMSSP4
OKAL=MC7-P
OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=M5-P
OKAL=M1-P
OKAL=EMSSP1
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=MC4-P
OKAL=MC3-P
OKAL=M11-1P
OKAL=EMSSP3
OKAL=MC5-P
OKAL=EMSSP2
OKAL=M10-P
OKAL=M2-P
OKAL=M5-1P
OKAL=M21-1P
OKAL=M4-P
OKAL=M22-P
OKAL=MS-1P
OKAL=M10-M
OKAL=M2-M
OKAL=M9-M

OKAL=EMSS5P8

P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
pP7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
M7300
M7300
M7300
Destin Med CtM5300
Public Safety P5100

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enahled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC

03-29-31 Reband CWatkins EML

04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
01/14/13 BC

01/14/12 BC

01/14/13 BC

BW
BW
BW
BwW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW

BW
BW
BW
BwW
BW
BW
Bw
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW

06/25/13 BC BW

NEW LID due to Lost Nextel Radic



338362
338363
338364
338365
338366
338367
338368
338369
338370
338371
338372
338373
338430
338431
338432
338433
338434

338530
338531
338532
338533
338534
338536
338537
338538
338539
338589
338590
338591
338592

XC-0K195
XC-0K196
XC-0K197
AC-0K198
XC-0K199
XC-0K200
AC-0K201
KC-0K202
XC-0K203
XC-0K204
XC-0K205
AC-OK206
XC-0K180
AC-0K191
XC-0K192
XC-0K193
XC-0K194

XC-0K180
AC-0K181
AC-0K182
XC-0K133
XC-0K184
XC-0K136
AC-OK187
XC-0K188
XC-0K189
XC-OK83P
XC-OK90P
XC-OK33pP
XC-OK40P

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS.
OKALOOS#
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOQS#
OKALOOSZ
OKALOQOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOQSA
OKALOOSZ
QKALOOS#
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS?
QKALOOS?
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/

OKALOOSE
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOQS#A
OKALOOSZ
OKALGOS/
OKALOQSA
OKALOOSA
OQKALOOSA
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSA
OKALOQS/
OKALGOS/A
OKALOOS/

9270761
9270762
9270763
5270764
9270765
9270766
9270767
5270768
9270769
9270770
9270852
9270853
9231606
9231607
5231608
9231609
9231610

9231937
9231938
92319389
9231940
9231941
5231943
9231944
8231945
0231956
9222752
9222957
9175347
9175461

OKAL=BEASLY
OKAL=BDWLK
OKAL=TWR1
OKAL=TWR2
OKAL=TWR3
OKAL=TWR4
OKAL=TWR5
OKAL=TWRG6
OKAL=TWR?
OKAL=BR3
OKAL=BR2
OKAL=BS1
OKAL=RIVER
OKAL=SHOAL
OKAL=DAVID2
OKAL=NF_DSP
OKAL=SF_DSP

OKAL=M22-P
OKAL=M11-P2
OKAL=MC6
OKAL=MC(8
OKAL=EMS5P7
OKAL=EMSSP9
OKAL=PS91
OKAL=EMSP10
OKAL=EMSP11
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=M11-1P
OKAL=EM1-P
OKAL=EM2-P

Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches

7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip

Public Safety t P5100
Public Safety [ P5100
Public Safety t P5100
Public SafetyC P5100
Public SafetyC P5100

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Medic 11
Medic 11-1
Ken Wolfe

P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
71001P
71001P

Randy McDaniel

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
BC BW
03-21-22
KW per
DD

8-15-12 PER DDunlap

07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-08
07-07-09
07-07-09

BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

BC
RC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW

05-16-08 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW

8-24-07 PER DLK DRR
8-24-07 PERDLK DRR




338593 XC-OK41P
338594 XC-OK42p
338595 XC-OK43p
338596 XC-OKO1P
338597 XC-OKO2P

338599 XC-OK04P

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

OKALOQS#A
OKALOOS?
OKALOQSA
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS?

OKALOOS#

9175463
9175464
9175465
9159241
9159246

9159248

OKAL=ANTIOCH
OKAL=MD1
OKAL=BAKER
OKAL=BEACH1
OKAL=BEACH2

OKAL=BCHPTL

Shelter 1
Davidson Shelter
Baker Shelter
Beach Chief
Beach Captain

Beach Patrol

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

8-24-07

8-24-07

8-24-07

8-21-07

8-21-07

8-21-07

PER DLK
bRR

PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK

DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR




D

337400
337401
337402
337403
337404
337405
337406
337407
337408
337409
337410
337411
337412
337413
337414
337415
337416
337417
337418
337419
337420
337421
337422
337423
337424
337425
337426
337427
337428
337425
337430
337431
337432

Name
XC-OKO5P
XC-0OKOGP
XC-OKO7P
XC-OKO8P
XC-OKO9P
XC-OK10P
XC-OK11p
XC-QK12P
XC-OK13P
XC-OK14P
XC-OK15pP
XC-QK16P
XC-0K17p
XC-QK18P
XC-QK19p
XC-OK20P
XC-QK21P
XC-0K22pP
XC-0K23P
XC-0K24P
XC-OK25P
XC-QK26P
XC-0K27P
XC-OK28P
XC-OK29P
XC-OK30P
XC-OK31P
XC-OK32P
XC-0K33P
XC-OK34P
XC-0OK35P
XC-OK36P
XC-0K37P

Type
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Partable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portahle
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Partable
Portable

Template | Agency

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALCOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOCOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALDOS/
OKALOQS,
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALDOS/
OKALOQS/
OKALOQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALQOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/

Serial Nurr Departmel Property A Asset Nurr Operator Equipment Current St Description

9171920
9171924
9171936
9171937
9171938
9171939
9171940
9171941
9171942
9171943
9171944
9171945
9171946
9171947
9171966
9171967
9171968
9171965
9171970
9171971
9171972
9171973
9171974
9171975
9171976
9171977
9171978
9171979
9171980
91715881
9171982
9171983
9171984

OKAL=M2-P
OKAL=M21-P
OKAL=MOWT
OKAL=M2-1P
OKAL=M21-1P
OKAL=M3-P
OKAL=M4-P
OKAL=M4-1 P
OKAL=M5-P
OKAL=M5-1P
OKAL=M6-P
OKAL=M®6-1P
OKAL=M1-P
OKAL=MS- P
OKAL=M8-P
OKAL=MC7-P
OKAL=CWPSP1
OKAL=M7-1P
OKAL=M9-1 P
OKAL=M10-1P
OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M1-2 P
OKAL=M3-1 P
OKAL=M22-1P
OKAL=M10-P
OKAL=M8-1 P
OKAL=MC1-P
OKAL=MC3-P
OKAL=MC4-P
OKAL=MC5-P
OKAL=M11-P

OKAL=COMM1P

OKAL=EDIS-P

Medic 1-1
Medic 1-2
Medic 2-2
Medic 2-1
Medic 3-2
Medic 3-1
Medic 4-2
Medic 4-1
med 5-2
Med 5-1
Medic 6-1
Medic 6-2
Medic 7-1
Medic 7-2
med 8-1
med 8-2
Medic 9-2
Medic 9-1
MED 10-2
MED 10-1
Medic 7
Medic 21-2
MED 22-1
MED 22-2
MED 23-1
MED 23-2
Al Herndon
Daryle Welborn
Mike Smith

EMSLT
Sylvia Wolmack
Dispatch

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabied
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07

06-21-11 Chg alais to M3-P Per Daniel Dunlap. KB

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

10-26-12 Email MHF

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

11-03-11 PER DRD

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
3-21-07

1/16/08 Reprogrammed by Wms Comm

8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07

PERDLK DRR
PERDLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

L202/0€/20 -STHIAXT
NOLYIINNWNOD 0ldvy

(NOD-Y/IN ATHIWNO L) NOLLYHOJNOD SINNVH
Sd-Z0S0-201 # ISV




337434
337435
337436
337438
337440
337441
337442
337443
337444

337496
337497

337498
337499
337501
337502
337503
337504
337505
337506

337507

XC-OK04N
XC-OK02N
XC-OKO3M
XC-OK03D
XC-0OKO5D
XC-OKO6D
XC-OKO07D
XC-OKO08D
XC-OK09D

AC-OK17N
XC-OK16N

XC-OK15N
XC-OK14N
XC-OK12N
XC-OK11N
XC-OK10N
XC-OKO9N
XC-OKO8N
XC-OKO7N

XC-0KOB N

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop

Mobile
Mobile

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobiie

Mobile

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okalcosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okalcosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

OKALOQS#
OKALOOSA
OKALOOSA
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS#A
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOSZ

OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#

OKALOOS#
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS#

OKALOOSZ A4011E037492

OKALOOS/

OKALOQOSZ A4011E037572

OKALOOS#

9131252
9131253
9131300
9130805
9131289
9131290
9130803
9130145
9131288

9137744
9137742

9137796
9137743
91378638
9137797
9137873

9137745

9137874

OKAL=EM1-M

OKAL=EM12-M

OKAL=PS1-M

OKAL=NOMC
OKAL=FWMC
OKAL=TCH

OKAL=MS3-M
OKAL=M25-M

OKAL=M1-M
OKAL=M11-M
OKAL=M22-M
OKAL=M5-M
OKAL=M21-M
OKAL=M8-M
OKAL=MB-M
OKAL=M7-M

OKAL=M24-M

Randy McDaniel

Ken Wolfe

Dino Vallani

Medic 21

M7100
M7100

M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100

M7100

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled

Enahled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

8-14-07 EML DLK
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-11-08

FAX BW

4-21-10

SW MHF

03/14/14

LC

3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08

FAX BW

1-20-12

Email

MHF

3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
11-03-11 per DRD
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08

FAX BW
10-26-12

Email

MHF




337508
337521
337522

337523
337555
337557
337558

337559

337560
337656
337657
337658
337741
337787
337788
337789
337790
337791
337792

XC-OKO5M
XC-0OKz209
XC-0OK210

XC-0K208
XC-OK207
XC-0K211
XC-0K212

XC-0K213

XC-0K214
XC-OK480
XC-OK481
XC-0K482
XC-OK565
XC-0Ke11
XC-OK612
XC-OKe13
XC-0OK614
XC-OK615
XC-OK616

Mohile
Mobile
Mobile

Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Portable
Portable
Portable
Mobile

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Okaloosa
Qkaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olkaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOS? 9195333
OKALOOSA 9215283
OKALOQS/ 9215284

OKAL=MC-M
OKAL=MC1 M
OKAL=EMSSP3

OKALOOSZ 9215285
OKALOOSE 9215537
OKALOOSA EMS

OKALOOSA 9214873

OKAL=EMSS5P4

OKAL=EMS LT

OKALOOS# 9214874 OKAL=M4-M

OKALOOS# 9214875
OKALOOS, A4012100: DPS - EMS
OKALOOS# A40121004481
OKALCOS# A4012100: DPS - EMS
OKALOOS# A4011E03¢DPS - EMS
OKALOOS, A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M7-P
OKALOOS# A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M22-1P
OKALOOSE A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MC8-P
OKALOOS# A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MC6-P
OKALOOSZ A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M2-1P
OKALOOS# A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MC1-P

OKAL=M3-M

OKAL=COMM1 M

OKAL=MEDCMM

M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100
Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100

Public Safe M7100
P7300
P7300
P7300
M7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

3-11-08
FAX BW
1-11-13
FAX MF

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-05 BC BW

07-07-09
BC BW

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-05 BC BW

07-07-0%

BC BW
4-21-10

email

from SW

MHF

07-07-09

BC BW
4-21-10

email

from SW

MHF
04/04/2011 BC
04/04/2011 BC
04/04/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC
04/27/2011 BC

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW




337793 XC-OK617 Portable Okalocsa OKALOOSZ A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M6-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW

337794 XC-OK618 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M21-P P7300 Fnabled 04/27/2011BC BW
337795 XC-OK619 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A40121004C94 OKAL=M1-2P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337796 XC-OK620 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQS/ZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M7-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337797 XC-0OK621 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSEZ A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M3-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011BC BW
337798 XC-OKG22 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MS-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337799 XC-OK623 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M6-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337800 XC-OK624 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M3-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337801 XC-OK625 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337802 XC-OK626 Portable 3rd Party OKALOOSEA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M4-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337803 XC-OK627 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MS8-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337804 XC-OK&628 Portable 3rd Party OKALOQOSAA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP4 P7300 Enabled 03-29-31 Reband CWatkins EML
337805 XC-OK629 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSEA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MC7-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337806 XC-OK630 Portable QOkaloosa OKALOQSZA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=MS8-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337807 XC-0OK631 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=M5-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337808 XC-OKB632 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A40121004F70 OKAL=M1-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337809 XC-OK633 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP1 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011BC BW
337810 XC-OK634 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M11-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337811 XC-OKG535 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC4-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337812 XC-OK636 Portable Okaloosa OKALQOSE A4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC3-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337813 XC-OK&637 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M11-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337814 XC-0K638 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQOSAA4012100: DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP3 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011BC BW
337815 XC-OK639 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSEAA012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=MC5-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011BC BW
337816 XC-OK640 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4(012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=EMSSP2 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337817 XC-OK641 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337818 XC-OKb642 Portable Okaloosa OKALDOS/Z A40121004FA3 OKAL=M2-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337819 XC-OK643 Portable QOkaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M5-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337820 XC-OK644 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100:DPS - EMS OKAL=M21-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011BC BW
337821 XC-OK645 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100¢DPS - EMS OKAL=MA4-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337822 XC-OK646 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4012100! DPS - EMS OKAL=M22-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337823 XC-OK647 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4012100!DPS - EMS OKAL=M9-1P P7300 Fhabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
337852 XC-OK674 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4011E05;DPS - EMS OKAL=M10-M M7300 Enabled 01/14/13 BC
337853 XC-OK675 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOQSZA4011E0Q5.DPS - EMS OKAL=M2-M M7300 Enabled 01/14/12BC

337854 XC-OK676 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4011EQ5:DPS - EMS OKAL=M9-M M7300  Enabled 01/14/13 BC




337864
338168
338362
338363
338364
338365
338366
338367
338368
338365
338370
338371
338372
338373
338430
338431
338432
338433
338434

338530
338531
338532
338533
338534
338536
338537
338538
338539
338589
338590

XC-0C689
XC-OK185
KC-OK195
XC-OK196
XC-0K197
XC-0K198
XC-0K199
XC-0K200
XC-0K201
XC-0K202
XC-0K203
XC-0K204
XC-0K205
XC-0OK206
XC-OK190
KC-OK191
XC-0K192
XC-0K193
XC-OK194

AC-OK180
AC-0K181
XC-0K182
XC-0K183
KC-0K184
XC-0K186
XC-OK187
XC-0K188
XC-OK189
XC-OKg9P
XC-OK90P

Desktop
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloocsa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Olaloosa
Okaloosa

OKALOOSE A4011EC61981

OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS!
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/

OKALOOS#
OKALOOS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSE
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS/
OKALOOSZ
OKALOQS/
OKALOOSZ

9231942
9270761
9270762
9270763
9270764
9270765
9270766
9270767
9270768
9270769
9270770
9270852
9270853
9231606
9231607
9231608
9231609
9231610

9231937
9231938
9231939
9231540
9231541
0231943
9231544
9231945
9231956
9222752
5222957

OKAL=EMS55P8
OKAL=BEASLY
OKAL=BDWLK
OKAL=TWR1
OKAL=TWR2
OKAL=TWR3
OKAL=TWR4
OKAL=TWR5
OKAL=TWR6
OKAL=TWR?
OKAL=BR3
OKAL=BR2
OKAL=B51
OKAL=RIVER
OKAL=SHOAL
OKAL=DAVID2
OKAL=NF_DSP
OKAL=SF_DSP

OKAL=M22-P
OKAL=M11-P2
OKAL=MC6
OKAL=MC3
OKAL=EMSSP7
OKAL=EMSSP9
OKAL=PS591
OKAL=EMSP10
OKAL=EMSP11
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=M11-1P

Destin MeiM5300
Public Safe P5100
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100

Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Public Safe P5100
Medic 11 7100IP
Medic 11-271001P

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enahled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

06/25/13 BC BW
NEW LID due to Lost Nextel Radio 3-4-14 DLK
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

03-21-22

KW per

DD

B-15-12 PER DDunlap
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-05 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW




338591
338592
338593
338594
338595
338596
338597
338598

338599

XC-OK39P
XC-0K4QP
XC-OK41P
XC-OK42P
XC-OK43P
XC-0OKO1P
XC-OKO2P
XC-OKO03P

XC-0OKO04P

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Ckaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

OKALOOS/
OKALOOSA
OKALOQS/
OKALOOS/
OKALOQSA
OKALOOSZ
OKALOOS#
OKALOOS#

OKALOOS/

9175347
9175461
9175463
9175464
9175465
9159241
9159246
9159247

9159248

OKAL=EM1-P
OKAL=EM2-P
OKAL=ANTIOCH
OKAL=MD1
OKAL=BAKER
OKAL=BEACH1
OKAL=BEACH2
OKAL=0W-TWR

OKAL=BCHPTL

Ken Wolfe
Randy McDaniel
Shelter 1
Davidson Shelter
Baker Shelter
Beach Chief
Beach Captain
Ocean West

Beach Patrol

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

8-24-07
8-24-07
8-24-07
8-24-07
8-24-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
PER DLK
DRR

PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK

DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR




ID Name Type Template |Agency  Serial Number Department
337400 XC-OKO5P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A 9171920
337401 XC-OKO06P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171924
337402 XC-OKO7P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171936
337403 XC-OK0O8P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171937
337404 XC-OKO9P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOQS? 9171938
337405 XC-OKioP Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171939
337406 XC-OK11P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171940
337407 XC-OK12pP Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS? 9171941
337408 XC-OK13p Portable Okaloosa OKALQOS? 9171942
337409 XC-OK14pP Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171943
337410 XC-OK15P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171944
337411 XC-OK16P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171945
337412 XC-OK17P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171946
337413 XC-OK18P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171947
337414 XC-OK19P Portable Okaloosa OKALQOQOS/ 9171966
337415 XC-0OK20P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171967
337416 XC-OK21P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171968
337417 XC-OK22pP Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS? 9171969
337418 XC-OK23P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171970
337419 XC-0K24pP Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9171971
337420 XC-OK25pP Portable Okaloosa OKALQOSA 9171972
337421 XC-OK26P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171973
337422 XC-OK27P Portable Okaloosa OKALQOS# 9171974
337423 XC-OK28P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171975
337424 XC-OK29P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171976
337425 XC-OK30P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171977
337427 XC-OK32P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9171979
337428 XC-OK33pP Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171980
337429 XC-OK34pP Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171981
337430 XC-OK35P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9171982
337431 XC-OK36P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS#? 9171983
337432 XC-OK37P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9171984
337434 XC-OKO4AM Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9131252
337435 XC-OKO2M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9131253
337436 XC-OKO3M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOQSA 9131300
337438 XC-OKO3D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS? 9130805
337440 XC-OKO5D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9131289
337441 XC-OKO6D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9131290
337442 XC-OKO7D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9130803
337443 XC-OKO8D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOQSZ 9130145
337444 XC-OK09D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS? 9131288
337445 XC-OK10D Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9133222

LEASE # L07-0302-PS

HARRIS CORPORATION (FORMERLY M/A-COM)
RADIO COMMUNICATION

EXPIRES: 07/30/2021

R R




337496 XC-OK17M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOQOS# 9137744

337497 XC-OK16M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9137742
337498 XC-0K15M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9137796
337499 XC-OK14M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS? 9137743
337501 XC-OK12M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9137868
337502 XC-OK11iM Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9137797
337503 XC-OK10M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9137873
337504 XC-OKOSM Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4011E037492

337505 XC-OK0O8M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9137745

337506 XC-OKO7M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS/A4011E037572

337507 XC-OKO6M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9137874
337508 XC-OKO5M Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9199333
337521 XC-0K209 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9215283
337523 XC-0OK208 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9215285
337555 XC-0K207 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9215537
337557 XC-0K211 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOSA EMS

337558 XC-0K212 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9214873

337559 XC-0K213 OKALOOS#

Okaloosa 9214874



337560 XC-OK214 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9214875

337656 XC-0OK480 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004480 DPS - EMS
337658 XC-OK482 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOQOS/AA40121004482 DPS - EMS
337741 XC-OK565 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOSZA4011E036897 DPS - EMS
337787 XC-OK611 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A40121004C8C  DPS-EMS
337788 XC-OK612 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/AA40121004C8D DPS - EMS
337789 XC-OK613 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004C8E DPS - EMS
337790 XC-OK614 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA40121004C8F DPS - EMS
337791 XC-OK615 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A40121004C90 DPS - EMS
337792 XC-OK616 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A40121004C91 DPS - EMS
337793 XC-OK617 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004C92 DPS - EMS
337794 XC-0OK618 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA40121004C93 DPS - EMS
337795 XC-OK619 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA40121004C94

337796 XC-0K620 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA40121004C95 DPS - EMS
337797 XC-0OK621 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA40121004E8F DPS - EMS
337798 XC-0OK622 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A40121004E90 DPS - EMS
337799 XC-OK623 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ZA40121004E91 DPS - EMS
337800 XC-0OK624 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004E92 DPS - EMS
337801 XC-OK625 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS2A40121004E93 DPS - EMS
337802 XC-OK626 Portable 3rd Party OKALOOSZA40121004E94 DPS - EMS
337803 XC-OK627 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSAA40121004F6B DPS - EMS
337804 XC-OK628 Portable 3rd Party OKALOOSZA40121004F6C DPS - EMS
337805 XC-0OK629 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A40121004F6D DPS - EMS
337806 XC-0K630 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ2A40121004F6E DPS - EMS
337807 XC-OK631 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004F6F DPS - EMS
337808 XC-OK632 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004F70

337809 XC-OK633 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ZA40121004F71 DPS - EMS
337810 XC-OK634 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004F72 DPS - EMS
337811 XC-OK635 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ZA40121004F73 DPS - EMS
337812 XC-OK636 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOQSAA40121004F74 DPS - EMS
337813 XC-OK637 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004F9D DPS - EMS
337814 XC-OK638 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004F9F DPS - EMS
337815 XC-OK639 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOQOSAA40121004FAO DPS - EMS
337816 XC-OK640 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/£A40121004FA1 DPS - EMS
337817 XC-OKe641 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ZA40121004FA2 DPS - EMS
337818 XC-0OK642 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ£A40121004FA3

337819 XC-0K643 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ZA40121004FA4 DPS - EMS
337820 XC-0OK644 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/A40121004FA5 DPS - EMS
337821 XC-0K645 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121004FA6 DPS - EMS
337822 XC-OK646 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121005015 DPS - EMS
337823 XC-OK647 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZA40121005016 DPS - EMS
337852 XC-OK674 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS£A4011E057446 DPS - EMS




337853
337854
337864
338168
338362
338363
338364
338365
338366
338367
338368
338369
338370
338371
338372
338373
338430
338431
338432
338433
338434

338530
338531
338532
338533
338534
338536
338537
338538
338539
338589
338590
338591
338592
338593
338594
338595
338596
338597

338599

XC-0OK675
XC-OK676
XC-0C689
XC-0K185
XC-0OK195
XC-0K196
XC-OK197
XC-0K198
XC-0K199
XC-0K200
XC-0K201
XC-0K202
XC-0K203
XC-0K204
XC-0K205
XC-0K206
XC-0OK190
XC-0OK191
XC-0K192
XC-OK193
XC-0OK194

XC-OK180
XC-OK181
XC-OK182
XC-OK183
XC-0K184
XC-0K186
XC-OK187
XC-OK188
XC-OK189
XC-OK89pP
XC-OK90P
XC-OK39pP
XC-OK40P
XC-OK41pP
XC-OK42p
XC-OK43P
XC-OKO01P
XC-OKO02P

XC-0K0o4pP

Mobile

Mobile

Desktop
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Portable

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa
Okaloosa

Okaloosa

OKALOOS/ A4011E057447

OKALOOS/ A4011E057448

OKALOOS/ A4011E061981

OKALOOS# 9231942
OKALOOS? 9270761
OKALOOS? 9270762
OKALOQS# 9270763
OKALOOS# 9270764
OKALOOS# 9270765
OKALOOS# 9270766
OKALOOS# 9270767
OKALOOS# 9270768
OKALOOS# 9270769
OKALOOS# 9270770
OKALOOS# 9270852
OKALOOS# 9270853
OKALOOS# 9231606
OKALOOS# 9231607
OKALOOS# 9231608
OKALOOS/ 9231609
OKALOOS# 9231610
OKALOOS# 9231937
OKALOOS# 9231938
OKALOOS/ 9231939
OKALOOS/ 9231940
OKALOOS? 9231941
OKALOOS# 9231943
OKALOOS/ 9231944
OKALOOS# 9231945
OKALOOS/ 9231956
OKALOOS# 9222752
OKALOOS# 9222957
OKALOOS# 9175347
OKALOOS# 9175461
OKALOOS# 9175463
OKALOOS# 9175464
OKALOOS# 9175465
OKALOOS# 9159241
OKALOOS# 9159246
OKALOOS# 9159248




Property Asset
OKAL=M2-P
OKAL=M21-P
OKAL=MOWT
OKAL=M2-1P
OKAL=M21-1P
OKAL=M3-P
OKAL=M4-P
OKAL=M4-1P
OKAL=M5-P
OKAL=M5-1P
OKAL=M6-P
OKAL=M6-1P
OKAL=M1-P
OKAL=M9- P
OKAL=M8-P
OKAL=MC7-P
OKAL=CWPSP1
OKAL=M7-1P
OKAL=M9-1 P
OKAL=M10-1P
OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M1-2 P
OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=M22-1P
OKAL=M10-P
OKAL=MS8-1 P
OKAL=MC3-P
OKAL=MC4-P
OKAL=MC5-P
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=COMM1P
OKAL=EDIS-P
OKAL=EM1-M
OKAL=EM12-M
OKAL=PS1-M

OKAL=NOMC
OKAL=FWMC
OKAL=TCH

Asset Num Operator

Medic 1-1
Medic 1-2
Medic 2-2
Medic 2-1
Medic 3-2
Medic 3-1
Medic 4-2
Medic 4-1
med 5-2
Med 5-1
Medic 6-1
Medic 6-2
Medic 7-1
Medic 7-2
med 8-1
med 8-2
Medic 9-2
Medic 9-1
MED 10-2
MED 10-1
Medic 7
Medic 21-2
MED 22-1
MED 22-2
MED 23-1
MED 23-2
Daryle Welborn
Mike Smith

EMSLT

Sylvia Wolmack
Dispatch

Randy McDaniel
Ken Wolfe

Dino Vallani

Equipmeni Current State

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Description

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

06-21-11 Chg alais to M3-P Per D.

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

10-26-12 Email MHF

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

11-03-11 PER DRD

8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
1/16/08
8-15-12
8-21-07
8-21-07
9-14-07
8-21-07
8-21-07

PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
Reprogrammed by Wm
PER DDunlap
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR
EML DLK
PER DLK DRR
PER DLK DRR

3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML
3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML

3-20-08 ALLEN HARRIS EML




OKAL=M9-M
OKAL=M25-M

OKAL=M1-M
OKAL=M11-M
OKAL=M22-M
OKAL=M5-M
OKAL=M21-M
OKAL=M8-M
OKAL=M6-M
OKAL=M7-M

OKAL=M24-M

OKAL=MC-M
OKAL=MC1 M

OKAL=EMSSP4
OKAL=COMM1 M
OKAL=EMS LT
OKAL=MEDCMM

OKAL=M4-M

M7100
M7100

M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
Medic 21 M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100

M7100

M7100
Public SafetyE M7100

Public SafetyE M7100
Public SafetyC M7100
Public SafetyE M7100
Public SafetyE M7100

Public SafetyE M7100

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

3-11-08
FAX BW
4-21-10
SW MHF
03/14/14
LC

3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08

FAX BW

1-20-12

Email

MHF

3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
11-03-11 per DRD
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08 FAX BW
3-11-08

FAX BW
10-26-12

Email

MHF

3-11-08

FAX BW

1-11-13

FAX MF

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09 BC BW
07-07-09

BC BW

4-21-10

email

from SW

MHF



07-07-09

BC BW
4-21-10
email
from SW
OKAL=M3-M Public SafetyE M7100 Enabled MHF
P7300 Enabled 04/04/2011 BC BW
P7300 Enabled 04/04/2011 BC BW
M7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M7-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M22-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=MCS8-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=MCé6-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M2-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=MC1-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M6-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M21-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M1-2P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M7-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M3-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M9-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M6-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M3-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M10-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M4-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=MS8-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=EMSSP4 P7300 Enabled 03-29-31 Reband CWatkins EML
OKAL=MC7-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M8-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M5-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M1-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=EMSSP1 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M11-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=MC4-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=MC3-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M11-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=EMSSP3 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=MC5-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=EMSSP2 P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M10-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M2-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M5-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M21-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M4-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M22-P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW
OKAL=M9-1P P7300 Enabled 04/27/2011 BC BW

OKAL=M10-M M7300 Enabled 01/14/13 BC



OKAL=M2-M
OKAL=M9-M

OKAL=EMSSP8
OKAL=BEASLY
OKAL=BDWLK
OKAL=TWR1
OKAL=TWR2
OKAL=TWR3
OKAL=TWR4
OKAL=TWR5
OKAL=TWR6
OKAL=TWR?7
OKAL=BR3
OKAL=BR2
OKAL=BS1
OKAL=RIVER
OKAL=SHOAL
OKAL=DAVID2
OKAL=NF_DSP
OKAL=SF_DSP

OKAL=M22-P
OKAL=M11-P2
OKAL=MC6
OKAL=MC(C8
OKAL=EMSSP7
OKAL=EMSSP9
OKAL=PS91
OKAL=EMSP10
OKAL=EMSP11
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=M11-1P
OKAL=EM1-P
OKAL=EM2-P
OKAL=ANTIOCH
OKAL=MD1
OKAL=BAKER
OKAL=BEACH1
OKAL=BEACH2

OKAL=BCHPTL

M7300

M7300
Destin Med Ct M5300
Public Safety P5100
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip
Beaches 7100ip

Public Safety E P5100
Public Safety £ P5100
Public Safety [ P5100
Public SafetyC P5100
Public SafetyC P5100

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Medic 11
Medic 11-1
Ken Wolfe

P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
71001P
71001P

Randy McDaniel

Shelter 1

Davidson Shelter

Baker Shelter
Beach Chief
Beach Captain

Beach Patrol

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled
Enabled

Enabled

01/14/12 BC
01/14/13 BC

06/25/13 BC BW
NEW LID due to Lost Nextel Radic

07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
BC BW
03-21-22
KW per
DD

BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW

8-15-12 PER DDunlap

07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09
07-07-09

BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW
BW

05-16-08 BC BW
05-16-08 BC BW
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK
PER DLK

8-24-07
8-24-07
8-24-07
8-24-07
8-24-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
8-21-07
PER DLK
DRR

DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR
DRR




Jack Allen

From: Danie! Dunlap
$§pt: \J/\;iin:”sgsyj ci?tgzrtr;ger 18,2013 2:08 PM LEASE # L07-0302-PS
o | arica Redmond; Michelle Huber HARRIS CORPORATION (FORMERLY M/A-COM)
Subiect: FW: airport radios RADIO COMMUNICATION
ject. . EXPIRES: 07/30/2021
Good afternoon Jack/Jodi —

The radio list in the original e-mail from Harris Corporation (below) are the SLERS radios assigned and utilized by the Airport. We would like to have these
radios added to L07-0302-PS, as allowed in subsection 2 of the Wireless Service Agreement. Please allow these 19 radios to be added to the Exhibit A —
Equipment List under this lease. The Airport is billed separately (directly) from Harris for their monthly access to the SLERS network.

Please let us know if we can further assist.
Thank you,

Daniel R. Dunlap, ENP

911 Communications Division Chief
Okaloosa County Department of Public Safety
90 College Boulevard East

Niceville, FL 32578

Office - 850-689-5607

Cell - 850-585-3565

From: Larica Redmond

Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2013 15:35
To: Daniel Dunlap

Subject: FW: airport radios

Daniel,

Attached is our Slers radio list that needs to be added to the contract. Purchasing said that a amendment to the contract is required to get them on the list.
Please let me know when our list has been added.

Thank you for all your help.

Larica




From: Wilson, Bruce [mailto:bwilso09@harris.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2013 3:11 PM
To: Larica Redmond

Subject: airport radios

Template Property Asset Equipme
ID Name Type Name Agency Serial Number Department Asset Type
337824 écl:(-648 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C50 Airport Security P7300
337825 éf(_649 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C51  Airport Security P7300
337826 )(()f(—GSO Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C52  Airport Security P7300
337827 é?(_651 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C53 Airport Security P7300
337828 )(()f(—652 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C54 Airport Security P7300
337829 éf(_653 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C55  Airport Security P7300
337830 )(()(I:(_654 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C56 Airport Security P7300
337831 >(()$<—655 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C57  Airport Security P7300
337832 )(()f(-656 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C58 Airport Security P7300
337833 écli_657 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004C59  Airport Security P7300
337834 )(gct:(_658 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004F63 Airport Security P7300
337835 )C()(I:(-659 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004F64 Airport Security P7300
337836 é?(-GSO Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004F65 Airport Security P7300
337837 )(;(;(-661 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004F66 Airport Security P7300
337838 éf(-662 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004F67 Airport Security P7300
337839 é(;(-663 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSA A40121004F68 Airport Security P7300



mailto:mailto:bwilso09@harris.com

XC-

337840 OK664 Portable
XC-

337841 OK665 Portable
XC-

337842 OK666 Portable

Bruce Wilson, PMP

Harris Corporation

7022 TPC Drive, Ste 500
Orlando, FL 32822
407-581-3784 tel
407-251-8270 fax
407-446-0915 cell
bruce.wilson({@harris.com
www.rfcomm.harris.com

Okaloosa

Okaloosa

Okaloosa

OKALOOSA

OKALOOSA

OKALOOSA

A40121004F69

A40121004F6A

A40121004F9E

Airport Security
Airport Security

Airport Security



http:www.rfcomm.harris.com
mailto:wilson@harris.com

Jack Allen

From: Daniel Dunlap

Sent: Wednesday, August 07, 2013 8:19 AM
To: Jack Allen

Cc: Jodi Gates; Michelle Huber

Subject: FW: Okaloosa County Invoice 93149465
Attachments: Okaloosa billing 7_13.xlIsx

Jack,

Yesterday, we received an updated SLERS radio list from Harris for L67-0302-EM. They noted a
few inactive or lost/stolen radios that were removed and no longer in the monthly billing.
The radio count went from 148 to 143. The updated listing is attached.

Thanks,
Daniel

----- Original Message-----

From: Wilson, Bruce [mailto:bwilso@9@harris.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 06, 2013 09:05

To: Daniel Dunlap; Gallagher, April

Cc: Michelle Huber

Subject: RE: Okaloosa County Invoice 93149465

Dan,

Here are the 143 units for EMS that I have from the CSD report. We have subtracted out the
inactive and lost/stolen radios so you should not be charged for them.

Please let me know which other radios should be included in your count.

Thanks
Bruce

Bruce Wilson, PMP
Harris Corporation

7922 TPC Drive, Ste 509
Orlando, FL 32822
407-581-3784 tel
407-251-8270 fax
407-446-0915 cell
bruce.wilson@harris.com
www . rfcomm.harris.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Daniel Dunlap [mailto:ddunlap@co.okaloosa.fl.us]
Sent: Tuesday, August 06, 2013 9:36 AM

To: Gallagher, April; Wilson, Bruce

Cc: Michelle Huber

Subject: Okaloosa County Invoice 93149465

Good morning April -



mailto:mailto:ddunlap@co.okaloosa.fl.us
http:www.rfcomm.harris.com
mailto:bruce.wilson@harris.com
mailto:mailto:bwilso09@harris.com

We have received the invoice for July 2013 access fee and it appears our radio count is off
again. This time it shows a count of 143 radios when we should have 148 on the invoice. I
know we said something like this in our favor doesn't break our hearts, but the number
crunchers in our Finance and Clerk's office will toss this back since the numbers are off.
Can you please send us an updated invoice with the 148 radio count for Okaloosa account
34979? Attached is the invoice we received.

Thanks for all your help,

Daniel R. Dunlap, ENP

911 Communications Division Chief

Okaloosa County Department of Public Safety
90 College Boulevard East

Niceville, FL 32578

Office - 8508-689-5607

Cell - 850-585-3565
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337807 XC-OK631 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# A4012100¢ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW

337808 XC-OK632 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4012100< DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/20118C BW
337809 XC-OK633 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100¢ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011BC BW
337810 XC-OK634 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100¢DPS-EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 8BC BW
337811 XC-OK635 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ A4012100/ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW
337812 XC-OK636 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQOS/ A4012100:DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011BC BW
337813 XC-OK637 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100¢ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW
337814 XC-OK638 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100: DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC 8W
337815 XC-OK639 Portable Okaloosa OKALOQOS/ A4012100<DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/20118C BW
337816 XC-OK640 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# A4012100¢ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW
337817 XC-OK641 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100:DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 8C BW
337818 XC-OK642 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100< DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW
337819 XC-0OK643 Portabie Okaloosa OKALOOSf A4012100: DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC 8W
337820 XC-OK644 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100¢ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW
337821 XC-OK645 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100: DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW
337822 XC-OK646 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100¢ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011BC BW
337823 XC-OK647 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100f DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW
337852 XC-OK674 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS# A4011E05; EMS OKAL=M10-M M7300 Enabled 01/14/13BC

337853 XC-OK675 Mobile  Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4011E0S. EMS OKAL=M2-M M7300 Enabled 01/14/12BC

337854 XC-OK676 Mobile Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4011E05; EMS OKAL=M9-M M7300 Enabled  01/14/13BC

337864 XC-OC689 Desktop Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4011E061981 Destin Me: M5300 Enabled  06/25/13 BC BW
338362 XC-OK195 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270761 OKAL=BEASLY Beaches  7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 B8C BW
338363 XC-0OK196 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 8270762 OKAL=BDWLK Beaches 7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338364 XC-OK197 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9270763 OKAL=TWR1 Beaches  7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338365 XC-OK198 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270764 OKAL=TWR2 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338366 XC-OK199 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9270765 OKAL=TWR3 Beaches  7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338367 XC-OK200 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270766 OKAL=TWR4 Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338368 XC-OK201 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270767 OKAL=TWRS Beaches 7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338369 XC-OK202 Portable 3rd Party OKALOQOS# 9270768 OKAL=TWR6 Beaches  7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338370 XC-OK203 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270769 OKAL=TWR?7 Beaches 7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338371 XC-OK204 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270770 OKAL=BR3 Beaches 7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338372 XC-OK205 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9270852 OKAL=BR2 Beaches  7100ip Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338373 XC-OK206 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9270853 OKAL=Bs1 Beaches  7100ip Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338430 XC-OK190 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSf 9231606 OKAL=RIVER Public Safe P5S100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338431 XC-OK191 Portable Qkaloosa OKALOOSZ 9231607 OKAL=SHOAL Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338432 XC-0K192 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS! 9231608 OKAL=DAVID2 Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338433 XC-OK193 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231609 OKAL=NF_DSP Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338434 XC-OK194 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231610 OKAL=SF_DSP Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338530 XC-OK180 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9231937 OKAL=M22-P Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW03-21-22 KW per DD
338531 XC-OK181 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSf 9231938 OKAL=M11-P2 Public Safe P5100 Enabled  8-15-12 PER DDunlap
338532 XC-OK182 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231939 OKAL=MCé Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338533 XC-OK183 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231940 OKAL=MC8 Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338534 XC-OK184 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231941 OKAL=EMSSP7 Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338535 XC-OK185 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231942 OKAL=EMSSP8 Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338536 XC-OK186 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231943 OKAL=EMSSP9 Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338537 XC-OK187 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231944 OKAL=PS91 Public Safe P5100 Enabled  07-07-09 BC BW
338539 XC-OK189 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9231956 OKAL=EMSP11 Public Safe P5100 Enabled 07-07-09 BC BW
338591 XC-OK39P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9175347 OKAL=EM1-P Ken Wolfe Enabled  8-24-07 PERDLK DRR
338592 XC-OK40P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9175461 OKAL=EM2-P Randy McDanie! Enabled  8-24-07 PERDLK DRR
338593 XC-OK41P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9175463 OKAL=ANTIOCH Shelter 1 Enabled  8-24-07 PERDLK DRR
338594 XC-OK42P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9175464 OKAL=MD1 Davidson Sheiter Enabled  8-24-07 PERDLK DRR
338595 XC-OK43P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9175465 OKAL=BAKER Baker Shelter Enabled  8-24-07 PERDLK DRR
338596 XC-OKO1P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9159241 OKAL=BEACH1 Beach Chief Enabled  8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
338597 XC-OKO2P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS# 9159246 OKAL=BEACH2 Beach Captain Enabled  8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
338598 XC-OKO3P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOSZ 9159247 OKAL=OW-TWR Ocean West Enabled 8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
338599 XC-OKO4P Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ 9159248 OKAL=BCHPTL Beach Patrol Enabled  8-21-07 PERDLK DRR
337656 XC-OK480 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100: DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/04/2011 BC BW
337658 XC-OK482 Portable Okaloosa OKALOOS/ A4012100¢ DPS - EMS P7300 Enabled  04/04/2011 BC BW

337741 XC-OK565 Mobile Okaloosa OKALOOS# A4011E03¢ DPS - EM M7300 Enabled  04/27/2011 BC BW




WIRELESS SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Wireless Services Agreement (this “Agreement”) is made as of the _1st day
of July . 2007, by and between M/A-COM , Inc. (“Provider”), having a principal place
of business at 221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway , Lynchburg, VA 24501, and Okaloosa
County Board of County Commissioners, Department of Public Safety  (“User”),
having a principal place of business at 6 11" Avenue, Suite G1, Shalimar, FL
32574 .

WHEREAS, Provider, as successor-in-interest to Com-Net Ericsson Critical
Radio Systems, Inc., is a party to that certain Service and Access Agreement (the “State
Contract”) dated September 28, 2000 by and between Provider and the State of Florida,
acting by and through the Department of Management Services and the State Technology
Office acting as administrative agent for the Joint Task Force on the State Agency Law
Enforcement Communications (collectively, the “State”);

WHEREAS, Provider owns and operates a network of wired and wireless
telecommunications facilities which provide the State with certain wireless voice and
data communications services, commonly referred to as the Florida Statewide Law
Enforcement Radio System, throughout the State of Florida (the “Wireless Network™);

WHEREAS, User desires to obtain from Provider, and Provider, subject to
securing the prior written the consent of the State, desires to grant to User, a license
(“License”) to access to the voice communication Radio Portion of the Wireless Network
(“Radio Network™) for use in the _QOkaloosa County, FL area (“Area”), in accordance
with the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises made herein and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Access to Radio Network. During the period commencing on _August 1 , 2007
and continuing through ___June 3{)<{1 2021 (the “Contract Term”) User shall have the
non-exclusive right to access the Radio Network in conjunction with the performance of
User’s public service radio operations for voice communications with such coverage as
exists on the Radio Network within the Area . Solely in exchange for such License to
use of the Radio Network within the Area, User shall pay to Provider the Access Fee on a
monthly basis throughout the Contract Term, in accordance with the provisions of
Section 2 hereof.

2. Access Fee. Throughout the Contract Term, User shall deliver to Provider in the
amount of _$9.00 per month (the “Access Fee”) per radio licensed (“Licensed
Radio”) pursuant to this Agreement, payable on or before the first (1%) day of each
calendar month (February 1, March 1, April 1, etc.). The first monthly payment (or pro
rata portion thereof if the commencement date is other than the first day of a calendar
month) of the Access Fee shall be due and payable on August 1 ,2007. Provided
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it would not interfere in any way, manner or form with the State’s use of the Wireless
System, User may request during the Contract Term that the number of Licensed Radios
be increased. If Provider agrees with such request, the number of Licensed Radios shall
be increased following the payment by the User of the Access Fee for such additional
Licensed Radios (on a pro rata basis if such Licensed Radios are added at any time other
than the first day of a calendar quarter) and thereafter the monthly Access Fee shall be
increased to include such additional Licensed Radios. Other city and county agencies
operating in Okaloosa County may qualify for the same access fee.

3. User’s Responsibilities. Within thirty (30) days of the date of this Agreement,
User shall purchase from Provider and obtain from Provider the services to install all of
the equipment listed on Exhibit A at User’s sole cost and expense. Should User for any
reason not attributable to Provider fail to purchase or install the Equipment prior to the
date of the first monthly payment as set forth in Section 2 above, such payment shall
nevertheless be due on that date and the first of each month thereafter. User shall be
responsible for securing all approvals, licenses, and permits necessary, if any, to allow
User to use the Radio Network at its sole cost and expenses. User understands and agrees
that its use of the Radio Network shall not negatively impact the state’s use of the
Wireless Network.

4, Representations and Warranties. Provider shall be responsible for repairing and
maintaining the Radio Network in good working order throughout the Contract Term. If
during the Contract Term User is unable to access the Radio Network for a period of
more than one (1) day due to Provider’s gross negligence or willful misconduct, then
User shall be entitled to a pro rata reduction in the Access Fee for such period. Except as
set forth in this Agreement, Provider makes no representations or warranties of any kind
to User regarding the nature, condition, or capabilities of the Radio Network. All other
User costs including, but not limited to, Dispatch, User terminal maintenance, and User
equipment replacement costs, are to be borne by and at the sole expense of User.

5. Default. In the event that User fails to pay any monthly Access Fee within thirty
(30) days after User receives a written notice of non-payment from Provider, Provider
may terminate this Agreement by written notice to User and User shall thereafter
immediately take all necessary steps, at User’s sole cost and expense, to cease its use of
the Radio Network. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Provider shall only be obligated to
provide User with a written notice of non-payment one (1) time during any calendar year
during the Contract Term, after which Provider shall be entitled to the foregoing
termination rights if User fails to pay any monthly Access Fee within thirty (30) days
after the date that the same is due and payable hereunder.

6. Notices. Any notices or payments hereunder shall be given in writing to the party
for whom it is intended at the respective addresses set forth above, or such other address
as may be designated in writing by notice given in accordance herewith, either in person,
by registered or certified mail (return receipt requested and postage prepaid), by first
class mail (postage prepaid) or by a nationally recognized overnight courier providing for
signed receipt of delivery. Any such notice or payment shall be deemed given or
received when delivered in person, when mailed if sent by certified or registered mail,
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when received if sent by first class mail, or when deposited for delivery with such
overnight courier, whichever occurs first.

7. Construction of Agreement. This Agreement, which may be executed in multiple
counterparts, is to be construed in accordance with the laws of the United States and the
State of Florida. This Agreement sets forth the entire contract between the parties hereto,
is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective
successors and assigns, and may be canceled, modified or amended only by a written
instrument executed by both Provider and User.

8. Termination. (a) Subject to the provisions of paragraph (b) of this Section 8§,
either party may terminate this agreement or User may reduce the number of Licensed
Radios but only in either case, upon giving ninety (90) days prior written notice to the
other in accordance with the terms hereof for any reason or no reason at all. Such
termination or reduction shall be deemed effective at the end of such ninety (90) day
period .

(b) (i) Should User desire to terminate this Agreement prior to the expiration of
the Contract Term, User shall pay to Provider a termination fee equal the difference
between the Access Fee actually paid the access fee the User would have been charged
for such shorter period and, in addition, if the User terminates this Agreement prior to the
expiration of five (5) years from the commencement date, User shall pay to Provider an
additional termination fee equal to Provider’s costs, charges and expenses for any
equipment and installation which was necessary to grant User access to the Radio
Network less reasonable depreciation.

(i) Any reduction in the number of Licensed Radios will require Provider’s
prior written consent which may be based upon reasonable conditions such as, but not
limited to, an increase in the monthly Access Fee per Licensed Radios.
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Wireless Services Agreement is entered into as of

the date first written above.

HWD2 1040174v2

M/A-COM, INC.

By: ?W%"W

Name: P, CueT Xbnes
Its: SoF Opua,l’?m_r Diecfr

OKALOOSA COUNTY

CHAIRMAN

DATE:__ /707

ATTEST:

GARYBTANFORD,
DEPUTY CLERK OF COUR’




Exhibit A

Equipment List
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Jack Allen

From: Daniel Dunlap

Sent: Friday, July 12, 2013 8:57 AM
To: Jack Allen

Cc: Dino Villani; Jodi Gates
Subject: RE: LO7-0302-EM
Attachments: Okaloosa Radios 7-12-13.xls
Jack,

Attached is the list of the equipment billed for the airtime on the SLERS lease 1.07-0302-EM.
Hope this helps........

Thanks,
Daniel

From: Jack Allen

Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 15:15
To: Daniel Dunlap

Cc: Dino Villani; Jodi Gates
Subject: FW: L07-0302-EM
Importance: High

Daniel,

This pertains to the SLERS equipment. Do you have such a list as described in section 3 of the attached lease agreement?
If so, | need it to update the file and send a copy to Finance.

Thanks,

Jack

http://www.co.okaloosa.fl.us/contracts/contra pdf/L07-0302-PS.pdf

From: Jodi Gates [mailto:JGates@clerkofcourts.cc]
Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 2:24 PM

To: Jack Allen

Subject: L07-0302-EM

Jack,
The equipment list(Exhibit A) is missing from the online documents for M/A-Com lease L07-0302-EM.

Thanks,

Jodi Gates

Financial Services Manager
Okaloosa County Clerk of Circuit Court
BCC Finance Division

302 N. Wilson Street, Suite 203
Crestview, FL 32536

Tel: (850) 689-5000 x 3413



mailto:mailto:JGates@clerkofcourts.cc
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iD

337656
337657
337658
337741
337787
337788
337789
337790
337791
337792
337793
337794
337795
337796
337797
337798
337799
337800
337801
337802
337803
337804
337805
337806
337807
337808
337809
337810
337811
337812
337813
337814
337815

Name

XC-OK480
XC-OK481
XC-OK482
XC-OK565
XC-OK611
XC-0K612
XC-OK613
XC-0OK614
XC-0OK615
XC-OK616
XC-OKe617
XC-0K618
XC-OK619
XC-OK620
XC-0OK621
XC-OK622
XC-OK623
XC-OK624
XC-0OK625
XC-0OK626
XC-OK627
XC-OK628
XC-OK629
XC-OK630
XC-0K631
XC-OK632
XC-OK633
XC-OK634
XC-OK635
XC-OK636
XC-OK637
XC-OK638
XC-OK639

Type

Portable
Portable
Portable
Mobile

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

Serial Number
A40121004480
A40121004481
A40121004482
A4011E036897
A40121004C8C
A40121004C8D
A40121004C8E
A40121004C8F
A40121004C90
A40121004C91
A40121004C92
A40121004C93
A40121004C94
A40121004C95
A40121004ES8F
A40121004E90
A40121004E91
A40121004E92
A40121004E93
A40121004E94
A40121004F6B
A40121004F6C
A40121004F6D
A40121004F6E
A40121004F6F
A40121004F70
A40121004F71
A40121004F72
A40121004F73
A40121004F74
A40121004F9D
A40121004F9F
A40121004FAO

Department Property Asset Asset Number
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EM
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS

Operator

Equipment Type
P7300
P7300
P7300
M7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300




337816
337817
337818
337819
337820
337821
337822
337823
337852
337853
337854
337343
337400
337401
337402
337403
337404
337405
337406
337407
337408
337409
337410
337411
337412
337413
337414
337415
337416
337417
337418
337419
337420
337421

XC-0K640
XC-OK641
XC-OKé642
XC-0OK643
XC-OK644
XC-OK645
XC-OK646
XC-OK647
XC-0K674
XC-OK675
XC-OK676
XC-OKO1M
XC-OKO05P
XC-OKO06P
XC-OKO7P
XC-OKo8P
XC-OKOo9P
XC-OK10P
XC-OK11P
XC-OK12pP
XC-0OK13pP
XC-OK14pP
XC-OK15P
XC-OK16P
XC-OK17pP
XC-OK18P
XC-OK19pP
XC-OK20P
XC-0K21pP
XC-OK22pP
XC-0OK23pP
XC-OK24P
XC-OK25P
XC-OK26P

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

A40121004FA1
A40121004FA2
A40121004FA3
A40121004FA4
A40121004FAS
A40121004FA6
A40121005015
A40121005016
A4011E057446
A4011E057447
A4011E057448

9171920
9171924
9171936
9171937
9171938
9171939
9171940
9171941
9171942
9171943
9171944
9171945
9171946
9171947
9171966
9171967
9171968
9171969
9171970
9171971
9171972
9171973

DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
DPS - EMS
EMS

EMS

EMS

OKAL=M10-M
OKAL=M2-M
OKAL=M9-M

OKAL=M2-P
OKAL=M21- P
OKAL=MOWT
OKAL=M2-1P
OKAL=M21-1P
OKAL=M3-P
OKAL=MA4-P
OKAL=M4-1P
OKAL=M5-P
OKAL=M5-1P
OKAL=M6-P
OKAL=M®6-1P
OKAL=M1-P
OKAL=M9- P
OKAL=M8-P
OKAL=MC7-P
OKAL=CWPSP1
OKAL=M7-1P
OKAL=M9-1P
OKAL=M10-1P
OKAL=M7-P
OKAL=M1-2 P

P7300

P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
P7300
M7300
M7300
M7300

Medic 1-1

Medic 1-2

Medic 2-2

Medic 2-1

Medic 3-2

Medic 3-1

Medic 4-2

Medic 4-1

med 5-2

Med 5-1

Medic 6-1

Medic 6-2

Medic 7-1

Medic 7-2

med 8-1

med 8-2

Medic 9-2

Medic 9-1

MED 10-2

MED 10-1

Medic 7

Medic 21-2




337422
337423
337424
337425
337426
337427
337428
337429
337430
337431
337432
337433
337434
337435
337436
337437
337438
337440
337441
337442
337443
337444
337445
337496
337497
337498
337499
337500
337501
337502
337503
337504
337505
337506

XC-0K27pP
XC-OK28P
XC-0OK29P
XC-OK30pP
XC-OK31P
XC-OK32P
XC-OK33pP
XC-OK34pP

XC-OK35P -

XC-OK36P
XC-OK37pP
XC-OK38pP
XC-0OK04M
XC-0OK0o2M
XC-OKO3M
XC-OK02D
XC-OK03D
XC-OKO5D
XC-OK06D
XC-OK07D
XC-OK08D
XC-OKO09D
XC-OK10D
XC-OK17M
XC-OK16M
XC-OK15M
XC-OK14M
XC-OK13M
XC-OK12M
XC-OK11M
XC-OK10M
XC-OKOSM
XC-OKO8M
XC-OKO7M

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile
Mobile

9171974
9171975
9171976
9171977
9171978
9171979
9171980
9171981
9171982
9171983
9171984
9171985
9131252
9131253
9131300
9130804
9130805
9131289
9131290
9130803
9130145
9131288
9133222
9137744
9137742
9137796
9137743
9137798
9137868
9137797
9137873
A4011E037492
9137745
A4011E037572

OKAL=M3-1P
OKAL=M22-1P
OKAL=M10-P
OKAL=M8-1 P
OKAL=MC1-P
OKAL=MC3-P
OKAL=MC4-P
OKAL=MC5-P
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=COMM1P
OKAL=EDIS-P
OKAL=PS1-P
OKAL=EM1-M
OKAL=EM12-M
OKAL=PS1-M

OKAL=NOMC
OKAL=FWMC
OKAL=TCH

OKAL=M6495M
OKAL=M6-M
OKAL=M1-M
OKAL=M11-M
OKAL=M2-M
OKAL=M22-M
OKAL=M5-M
OKAL=M21-M
OKAL=M8-M
OKAL=M6-M
OKAL=M7-M

MED 22-1

MED 22-2

MED 23-1

MED 23-2

Al Herndon
Daryle Welborn
Mike Smith

EMS LT

Daniel Dunlap
Dispatch

Dino Vallani
Randy McDaniel
Ken Wolfe

Dino Vallani

Medic 2

Medic 21

M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100




337507
337508
337521
337522
337523
337555
337557
337558
337559
337560
338362
338363
338364
338365
338366
338367
338368
338369
338370
338371
338372
338373
338430
338431
338432
338433
338434
338530
338531
338532
338533
338534
338535
338536

XC-OKo6M
XC-OKO5M
XC-0K209
XC-0K210
XC-0K208
XC-0K207
XC-0K211
XC-0K212
XC-0OK213
XC-0K214
XC-0K195
XC-0K196
XC-0K197
XC-0OK198
XC-0K199
XC-OK200
XC-0K201
XC-0K202
XC-0K203
XC-0K204
XC-OK205
XC-0K206
XC-0K190
XC-OK191
XC-0K192
XC-0OK193
XC-OK194
XC-0K180
XC-0OK181
XC-0K182
XC-0K183
XC-OK184
XC-OK185
XC-OK186

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Mobile

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

9137874
9199333
9215283
9215284
9215285
9215537
9214872
9214873
9214874
9214875
9270761
9270762
9270763
9270764
9270765
9270766
9270767
9270768
9270769
9270770
9270852
9270853
9231606
9231607
9231608
9231609
9231610
9231937
9231938
9231939
9231940
9231941
9231942
9231943

OKAL=M10-M
OKAL=MC-M
OKAL=MC1 M
OKAL=EMSSP3
OKAL=EMSSP4
OKAL=COMM1 M
OKAL=EMS LT
OKAL=MEDCMM
OKAL=M4-M
OKAL=M3-M
OKAL=BEASLY
OKAL=BDWLK
OKAL=TWR1
OKAL=TWR2
OKAL=TWR3
OKAL=TWR4
OKAL=TWR5
OKAL=TWR6
OKAL=TWR?
OKAL=BR3
OKAL=BR2
OKAL=BS1
OKAL=RIVER
OKAL=SHOAL
OKAL=DAVID2
OKAL=NF_DSP
OKAL=SF_DSP
OKAL=M22-P
OKAL=M11-P2
OKAL=MC6
OKAL=MC8
OKAL=EMSSP7
OKAL=EMSSP8
OKAL=EMSSP9

Public SafetyEMS
Public SafetyEMS
Public SafetyEMS
Public SafetyCWP
Public SafetyEMS
Public SafetyEMS
Public SafetyEMS
Public SafetyEMS
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches
Beaches

Public Safety EM
Public Safety EM
Public Safety EM
Public SafetyCWP
Public SafetyCWP
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety

M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
M7100
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
7100ip
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100
P5100




338537
338538
338539
338589
338590
338591
338592
338593
338594
338595
338596
338597
338598
338599

XC-OK187
XC-0OK188
XC-0OK189
XC-OK89P
XC-OK90P
XC-OK39pP
XC-OK40pP
XC-OK41pP
XC-OK42p
XC-OK43P
XC-OKO1P
XC-0K02P
XC-OKO03P
XC-OKO04P

Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable
Portable

9231944
9231945
9231956
9222752
9222957
9175347
9175461
9175463
9175464
9175465
9159241
9159246
9159247
9159248

OKAL=PS91
OKAL=EMSP10
OKAL=EMSP11
OKAL=M11-P
OKAL=M11-1P
OKAL=EM1-P
OKAL=EM2-P
OKAL=ANTIOCH
OKAL=MD1
OKAL=BAKER
OKAL=BEACH1
OKAL=BEACH2
OKAL=OW-TWR
OKAL=BCHPTL

Public Safety
Public Safety
Public Safety
Medic 11
Medic 11-1
Ken Wolfe

Randy McDaniel

Shelter 1

Davidson Shelter
Baker Shelter

Beach Chief

Beach Captain

Ocean West
Beach Patrol

P5100
P5100
P5100
71001P
71001P
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